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— To —
The Dy.Superintendent of Police,
State CID,Crime, Exp CATNG
Nagpur.
Dear Sir,

Ref: CID/Crime/Nag/100/02 dt 23.7.02

With reference to your letter, the information of transactions were already
forwarded to Mr.Deshpande, in Mumbai (Old Customs House).

We now enclose a set of photocopies of transactions for your records,

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

- Ili.'l.'\l\k '&:E

Subba K Rao | -
CM & Branch Head ’65/76 s
¢ 21.09.02 R e ic (FH
Enc: as above. By = ./%fq&@ .
w(};‘;— 3 / /.

iCIC] Bank Limited

215, Free Press House,

Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021,
India.

Tel {+91-22)2853594/95/08/99

Fax {+91-22) 2853591

E-Mail mumbai@icicibank.com
Internet hitp:Awwwicicibank com
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Corporate Office : ICICI Towers, South [ower,

4th Floor, Bandra-kura Complex, Mumbai 400051, India.
Regd. Office Landmark, Race Course Circle,
Vadodara 390 007, india.
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NARIMAN POINT BRANCH.

SKTC
21/09/2002 - ¢ &
Mumbaj i - E‘S‘&. \ 0
- To,
Mr. K.B.Vele

Dy. Superintendent of Police
State/CID (Crime)
Nagpur

Sub: Home Trade Ltd

i) Pay|in slip for cheque no-852781 for an amount of Rs. 10,00,000/- for credit into
account no 0006 550703 060 as on 06/2/01 and not 07/02/01 as mentioned in you letter,

11} Pay in slip for cheque no 852792 for an amount of Rs. 15,38,75,000/- for credit into
account no 0006 550703 060 as on 07/2/01

i) Pay in slip for cheque no-896786 for an amount of Rs. 96,33,315/- for credit into
account no 0006 550703 060 as on 08/2/01

Kindly'acknowledge receipt of documents,

Sincerely,

oo féle (P o7

Herony sSTEP ()
Autliorised Signa ary @
INDUSIND BANK LTD

Nariman Poin,

Mumbai,

loot, Hoechst House, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021,

/282 2453 /3744 ) 1207 Telefax: 202 2387 /281 7569

411 001. Tel: (020) 634 3201 Fax: 634 3241
www.indusind.com
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Dy.Supdt of Palice, ' '
State CID Crime, 7. 4! - K L }
Old Custom House, r =xp. €A No. ?'Sf”
~  D.D.Building,

4" floor,

Fort, Mumbai-
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Dear Sir,

Sub: Information Required.

Ref: P.S.Ganeshpeth,Nagpur CR No.101/02,
U/S 406,409,420,468 & 34 of IPC.,

R p——
e 8 1 —— e —
e e e e R TRty e o ——

e

We refer to your letter No.O.W No CID/Cri ' i
: .0. : me/Nag/101/2002 ) :

Dt 12" Sept., 2002 and enclose * photocopies of transactions . o .ﬁ%‘c s
as appearing|in the annexure, to your above letter. e od ;;“ ;/5,-.94(.4
91’0-" gt i ?}‘ / . .'. 2

. 0 :Jte‘.-u--a-g?’ e / b
Kindly acknowledge receipt. ] b
Yours faithfully, b
\SN.M‘O B
Subba K Rao
CM & Branch Head. el
24/09/02 iy
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ORDER q\@ o 53 (3%

Dy virtue of powers vested in him uinder Scction 110 provise (b) of
Maharashira Co-operative Socys. Act 1960, the Commissioner for Cooperition &
Registcar, Cooperutive Sociclics, Mulisrushitia Stute, Pune here by orders thal
Rn.ZfROOI;;(Rs.Twcmy Thousand Only) as a part payment from the balanee of the
surplus Junds vested with the Regisirar 1o the Siate Buank of Indin saving necoutt
wo. 01100005236 be iransferred to Stme Federal Socicly i.e. Muhurnshira Rujyn
Subukuri Smirgh,Mune's account namely “Vishesh Karyakram Nidhi" for meeting
the expendituee of wvestigation ol flome Trlc cases.

: The commillee cousisting of the Additional Registrar  (Fimance),
” 3 AUG 2002 Additional Registrar {Inspection and Electivn), Additionn} Registrar (Awdit) md
Chiel Executive Officer of Sahukmi Mudmnelaya. Pune will ensie that, the liandn
tansferred 1o Mulmoshiin Rojzn Suhwkin Sungh.Pune frann the singHus o
wnitin Seetion 110 nre spent, fin the specific purpose wenhoncd in s ordes
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2) Ihe Additionnl Reyestenr {{ & E ) Coop. Suocys., M.S.,Punc.
S " 1) Fhe Additionat Registint (Audit) Caop Sovys., M.S.. Pune.
WA "t,,‘w "J 4)The Chief Excewtive Officer, Mahutashitig ujyu Suhaka Sungh. Pune.
*-—-J ca@1 c §) Masier lilke of O & M Section. ’
Oafj La 6)T'he Accounts Officers, 11.0.Pune X
He should diaw Ra 20,000/ liom the account Na. 0110006052 3 in the
qu nime of Malwenshtrn Ryyya Sahakai Sangh “Vishesh Karyakeam Midhi® mul
dishanse B0t the Clhigt Bxventive Offiver, Matunashtr Rajyn Snhob o Sangh.
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Plaase find enclosed copy of Lhe order \ssusd by Commissioner for Qoupeiation
wnd Registtar Cooperaiiva Societies. M.8., Pune regarding appoiniment of M/e Y.0
Oalal and Awvsociates, Chartered Accountant, Mumbal (Mr. Ketan Choksuy) fur the
purpose of invesiigalion of ctases registered apainst Home Trade LimMed wnd
authorising payment of Rs.20,000~ o thom as part psymentl.

{ 6.0 Kedar)

For Addl. Director Gena 1l of Poline,

C.1.D.. M8, Pune.
I
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ARREST/COURT SURRENDER FORM . & —

+ (Separate wemo for each accused)
[ weda@ Al ® wen o anwa )
~
Distt, S ~P.5. 20040/0°8 _wyoar “FIR/ Procdtding/G.D. NoD 2/ Fspate £ Y+ 0%
e o A a el 'R fmdal w afia
“Alphznumeric Code of the Accused (Write A1 10 A2 for the first 9 persons, B1 for 10th person and soon ) ... ...
sudjdtar bR e (R ¢ a3 & M, LFRA AFHIA 79 3 A1 v 0 ey fen)
2, Date, Time & Place ni'Arre_st/Surrcnder: *Date??.‘?..‘.‘?f.’. .qg..Time 9 '9‘5 ..... G.DNo..ooeereeennn,
sed i drd ada, i aNiE i= g &l @
*Pla\cc of Arrest: *P.S. ..., ‘%\Rgﬁ%' :ﬁmﬁyamﬂd *I?istt ...... ‘ﬂlﬂaﬂ ............................
IEH Tm dicfi am fgem
a. Name of the Court (if Surrendered): ........ Amec- 4 e‘ﬁ\"lék'\

AT q@ (e we)-
U T wem

f. TArrested and forwarded/Arrested nnd released on bail or PR bond/Arrested but released on
anticipatory bail/Arrested and remanded to police custody/Surrendered in court and bailed out/
Surrendered in court and sent. to Judicial enstody/Surrendered in court and remanded to police
custody (lick v applicable portion).
el T e arefrilseE G o welkie @aa B Safies ARFTER ASaies el a seE@ el
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ii Particulars of the Accused {agdmn audia) SN
O f
(1) “Nawe [ sim ) G“Q.(‘QJ‘Q“QX .......... 1?”‘@ ................... freeere s g e
fit - Father'sHusband's/Guardiian’s Name{ Ruarafifi atmrasr -m) 9?!%'((‘5”6““0{;
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ST WEEU TN ik T wovarl F sl malRET arEe SRR R B el ?
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State Bank of India Ravinagar Branch, Plot No. 23, Ravinagar Square,
Nagpur-440 001, Maharashlra, Pin Code No. 440001
TR . /Tel. Nos, 532654, 556506,
ATE G2 . / Branch Code No. 7504

= .. Shri V.V, Phansalkar
s 10 Supdt of Police
C.ILD.M.S,
- NAGPUR

S £ No, §/2002-03/30 21.10.02

fwiv ¢ ardhm / Date

Dear Sir / Madam,

. UPENING OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN THE NAME OF “P.S GANESHPITIH.
CCLRONO 1012002 RECOVERY ACCOUNT™

With reference to above, and your office letter No SP/CID/Nag/1652/2002 dated
19.10.2002 and received by us through Shri Kishore Balaji Bele, Dy.S.P.C.LD.
M.S. Nagpur we have today opened Saving Bank account in the name of
*P.S.Ganeshpeth. C.R.No 101/2002 recovery accounl’ with the instructions for

operation as under,

FOR DEPOSIT IN TO THE ACCOUNT
To be operated solely by Investigating Official of Offence No 101,92,

P.S.Ganeshpeth, Nagpur, presently Shﬁ e Bala_u Bele S P.C.LD.M.S,
Nagpur et NO U)S’ 9 '

F’rDVOd bif /.t’ ?.17 J

FOR WITHDRAWAL 9" ,ﬂu ¥
To Be allowed only on the orders of J.M.F.C .Court No.1,Nagpur.

We have also noted' your .irié‘tr_u_ctions in respect of maintenance of separate:

_ register exclusively for the purpo_s_é)_of this accounl, as the same is required to he Copy
e submittedito tlie concerned court:iin future. ﬁﬂ/

We have already handed over thé passbook to Shri K.B.Bele. '\'?4“ Supdt.

-~ _The Saving Bank Account No of this accountis (1 100000457 ~JMN. Cour
Nagput
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Subject: Investigation of C.R. No.11/02 U/s. 406,409,468,34 |.P.C. of P.S.
Ganeshpeth (Nagpur)

Whereas it has been revealed during the investigation of aforesaid crime that you
have received loan/advance amount from Sanjay Agarwal/ Subodh Bhandari/ N S
Trivedi and Ketan Sheth - Directors of Home trade Limited and its associate
companies Vashi, Navi Mumbai, who are accused in the aforesaid crime. They have
dishonestly and fraudulently obtained about 153 crores from The Nagpur Central
District Co-operative Bank, Nagpur for purchasing G.0.l. Securities on their behalf
but did not purchase and deliver the securities to the NDCC Bank. Thus it is obvious
that the accused have committed the breach of trust and misapproprialed the public
money.

Therefore the amount disbursed to you is a defrauded money and liable to be seized.
The Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench Nagpur has pleased to pass
the following directions to the investigating agency on 12/08/2002 in PIL/WP/261/02.

"The Investigating agency should put recovery of money first on their agenda, and it
should be recovered from all possible sources by restoring to attachment of
properties of culprits to the extent the investigating agencies finds them having
misappropriated the public money."

Therefore in view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, you are hereby directed
to produce the amount you have received from the accused/directors of Home Trade
Limited and its associate companies by issuing demand draft payable at Nagpur in
favour of account "P. S. Ganeshpeth C.R. No.101/2002, recovery account
no.01100000457" of State Bank of India, Ravi Nagar Branch, Nagpur. In default

e‘\ action in accordance with the law wou;g-,besmuited against you-
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18th ':nuary , 2003

To,

Mr D B Deshpande,
Police Inspector ,

C 1 D Crime Nagpur Unit,

Dear Sir,

Subject : Investigation of C R No 11/02 U/s 406 ,409 , 68 ,34, IPCof
P S Ganeshpeth ( Nagpur )

I have been in receipt of notice pertaining to refund of loan/advances
taken from Home Trade Ltd . There has been an amount of Rs Two
Lakhsonly recoverable from me in the books of Home Trade Limited .Pls
note that I have paid an amount of Rs 40,000/ - earlier vide demand draft
no 992431 dated 15/11/2002 .

Now Pls find enclosed demand draft no 994060 dated 18/1/2003 drawn
by ICICI Bank , Andheri ( West ) Br for Rs 1,60,000/- as full and final
payment of the my outstanding loan .

I would like to inform that against the amount of Rs 2 lakhs , the
following amount were payable to me by the Company which has not
been settled even though I have resigned from Company with effect from
31st March , 2002.

Reimbursements ( Oct 2001 to/M,g;;;:h“L2002 ) Rs 1,31,880/-
3alary for the month of March2002:: . ™. Rs 37,500/-
rovident fund for the month:0f-FEb +-Mar01 Rs 12,000/
scome tax certificate nqﬁ'r';:a" S i Rs 35,000/ -
.-10tal L Rs 2,16,380/ ¢ = .

b .I - SR Uy : g’“’h S("Q\‘cfu
L = I t \
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“ubject: Investigation of C.R. No.11/02 U/s. 406,409,468,34 |.P.C. of P.S.
Ganeshpeth {Nagpur)

Whereas it has been revealed during the investigation of aforesaid crime that you
have received loan/advance amount from Sanjay Agarwal/ Subodh Bhandari/f N S
Trivedi and Ketan Sheth - Directors of Home trade Limiled and its associale
companies Vashi, Navi Mumbai, who are accused in the aforesaid crime. They have
dishonestly and fraudulently obtained about 153 crores from The Nagpur Central
District Co-operative Bank, Nagpur for purchasing G.O.l. Securities on their behalf
but did not purchase and deliver the securities to the NDCC Bank. Thus it i1s obvious
that the accused have committed the breach of trust and misappropriated the public
money.

Therefore the amount disbursed to you is a defrauded money and liable to be seized.
_ The Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench Nagpur has pleased to pass
; .tl;‘lé‘fo_ll_owing directions to the investigating agency on 12/09/2002 in PIL/WP/261/02.

“The lnvestigating agency should put recovery of money first on their agenda, and it
should ‘be recovered from all possible sources by restoring to attachment of
properties of culprits to the extent the investigating agencies finds them having
misappropriated the public money."

" Therefore in view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Count, you are hereby directed
to produce the amount you have received from the accused/directors of Home Trade
Limited and its associate companies by issuing demand draft payable at Nagpur in
favour of account "P. S. Ganeshpeth C.R. No.101:‘2002, recovery account

on in accordance with the law would be initiated against you irme Cogy
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D B Despande
Police Inspector
C.LD Crime Nagpur Unit

Camp Mumbai )=
R ,-Eti\’_\ S \%’:‘/ J7

Subject: Returning the loan amount taken from Home Trad

Sir,

1 had taken a loan amount of Rs 75000 from the Home Trade management when I
had joined the company. I was assured at that time it will be adjusted on a monthly basis,
which I afaid they failed to do. I was under the impression that they had adjusted the said
amount against my salary. I was not aware that it was pending. Now that you have bought
this to my notice, I am returning the said amount.

Enclosed please find a DD drawn in favour of P S Ganeshpeth C R No
101/2002, recovery account no.01100000457

DD Details

Q’J? i )
Drawn on: 24/11/2002 Eah. NO.... .W? f.l 02 w3
Amount: 75000 proved Dy.jdj o 42

DD No. “063424” Date:. 6 .-?:):D
Drawee Bank: Canara Bank r% ’V ﬁ@(
Please do the needful and cancel the pending amount against my name.

anking you

Prabhakaran

A-3, Ankur, Opp IIT main Gate
Powai
Mumbai - e
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Inspector of Police
C]D (Crime),

4" Floor, D.D.Building, 0 w
Old Custom House, — 3 (LO 3
Fort, Mumbai — 400 005 %{\p -

Respected Sir,

£ g 'KO 193%
“h.Deepak Deshpande w C\/ 1 7%

First of all, I would like to thanks to you for extending all co-operation and help, which
enabled me to pursue my career with a reputed company.

I had jomed Vintron Informatics Limited as Assistant General Manager—Fmance
The company is engaged in the manufacturing & marketing of computers, UPS and also
dealing in the Motorola wireless system as one of its national distributor.

Sir, as discussed enclosing a DD No.063075 dt.31-12-2002 drawn on HDFC Bank Ltd.,
Nagpur Branch in favour of SBI A/c P.S.Ganesh Peth C.R. No.101/2002 Recovery A/c #
01100000457 for Rs.1,25,000/- towards the repayment of security deposit for my home
given by the company. This will nullify my loan account.

Sir, I would like to restate that I have not been paid a good part of salary since
Oct-01 and due to a breach case of delivery my wife has undergone a major surgery
operation. As a matter of fact, I have requested and paid advance to meet the expenses.
As requested this advance need to be fully adjusted against the salary due to me.

Sir, as you may recall that I have surrendered my passport, which was required for
investigation of Home Trade case. If its’ possible, I would request you to release my
passport. Although, I do not foresee any need in the immediate future for the same.

I reassure you that my all co-operation and support will continue in future too. My
permanent address is already in your record and given below is the office address: < (’))

Vintron Informatics Limited n NG ...AR- G ﬁ/)
F-90-1A, Okhla Phase One, w

New|Delhi — 110 020
Tel - 011-26810033 (M) 098108 53557 #&%°

Please acknowledge the receipt.

{
Ag\%ﬂl( Supdt.
=~ 1.\, Coult
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Old Customs House, D D Bldg, 4",
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Subject: Investigation of C.R. No.11/02 Uls. 406,409,468,34 LP.C. of P.S.
Ganeshpeth {Nagpur)

Whereas it has been revealed during the investigation of afuresaid crime that you
have received loan/advance amount from Sanjay Agarwal/ Subodh Bhandari/ N S
Trivedi and Ketan Sheth - Directors of Home trade Limited and its associate
companies Vashi, Navi Mumbai, who are accused in the aforesaid crime. They have
dishonestly and fraudulently obtained about 153 crores from The Nagpur Central
District Co-operative Bank, Nagpur for purchasing G.0.!. Securities on their behalf
k-t did not purchase and deliver the securities to the NDCC Rank. Thus it is obvious
that the accused have committed the breach of trust and misappropriated the public
mongy.

Therefore the amount disbursed to you is a defrauded money and liable 1o be seized.
ThelHon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench Nagpur has pleased to pass
the following directions to ihe investigating agency on 12/09/2002 in PIL/WPI261/02.

*The investigating agency shouid put recovery of money first on their agenda, and i
should be recovered from all possible sources by restoring to attachment of
properties of culprits to the extent the investigating agencies finds them having

misappropriated the public money."

Therefore in view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, you are hereby directed
{o produce the amount you have received from the accused/directors of Home Trade
Limited and its associate companies by issuing demand draft payable at Nagpur in
vour... of account "P. S. Ganeshpeth C.R. No.101/2002, recovery account
! 01:100000457" of State Bank of India, Ravi Nagar Branch, Nagpur In default
;ifzfrjriri sccardance with the law would be initiated against you.
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OOW No. Dy. SP/CID/CRI. INGPI101I0

Office of the Dy. S.P., C.I.D. (Cnme)
Old Customs House, D D Bldg 4™ .

Forl, Mumbai, Tel. 2672585 gl
Date: 30/10/2002 i @T

To ) ‘

s, J@bbdii{.fa dlﬂaZ( .
N R Co,}{'g Lex. / /
~Navi WMadsad- -

Subject: Investigation of C.R. No.11/02 U/s. 406,409,468,34 |.P.C. of P.S.
Ganeshpeth (Nagpur)

Whereas it has been revealed during the investigation of aforesaid crime that you
have received loan/advance amount from Sanjay Agarwal/ Subadh Bhandari/ N S
Trivedi and Ketan Sheth - Directors of Home trade Limited and its associate
companies Vashi, Navi Mumbai, who are accused in the aforesaid crime. They have
dishonestly and fraudulently obtained about 153 crores from The Nagpur Central
District Co-operative Bank, Nagpur for purchasing G.O.|. Securities on thej behalf
but did not purchase and deliver the securities to the NDCC Bank. Qdi(obv us WS 3)

that the accused have commitled the breach of trus a@@mamr e public /l
money. "5"' 'g""""B" (

wo....@%rm’lww

Therefore the amount disbursed to you is a defrauded money ‘and liable to b 3.
The Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench Nagpur has pleased lo pass
the following directions to the investigating agency on 12/09/2002 in PILAMWVP/261/02,

"The Investigating agency should put recovery of money first on their agenda, and it
should be recovered from all possible sources by restoring to allachment of
properties. of culprits to the extent the investigating agencies finds them hawving
misappropriated the public money."

- _Therefore in view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, you are hereby directed
' to produce the amount you have received from the accused/directors of Home Trade
=7~ " Limited and its associate companies by issuing demand draft payable at Nagpur in
3 favaur of account "P. S. Ganeshpeth C.R. No.101/2002, recovery account

. \.\ no.01100000457" of State Bank of India, Ravi Nagar Branch, Nagpur. In defauit Co

s ,?.‘.'2;":‘, "2 “\action in accordance with the law would be initiated against you. F@e/p;
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- #No. Dy. SPICIDICRLINGP101/02C THY
Office of the Dy. S.P., C.1.D. {Crime) :

Old Customs House, D D Bldg: 4" fi;
Fort, Mumbai. Tel: 2672585
Date: 30,' 0/2002

To
S . Sk learits Shaares

v B3 fio (‘-—2 : . .
A-105 oo 7y & aati s ND.e- g}%ﬁlﬁogwrgq‘
m‘:"\i”m& o r T b nte ( tr-‘) . 3:2\16 Y- M\fb ¢

PR L 5T 550 297, ate e 6“%%%

Subject: Investigation of C.R. No.11/02 Uls. 406,409.468.34 (.P.C. of P.S.
Ganeshpeth {(Nagpur)

Whereas it has been revealed during the investigation of aforesaid crime that you
have received loan/advance amount from Sanjay Agarwal/ Subodh Bhandari/ N S
Trivedi and Ketan Sheth - Directors of Home trade Limited and its associate
companies Vashi, Navi Mumbai, who are accused in the aforesaid crime. They have
dishonestly and fraudulently obtained about 153 crores from The Nagpur Central
District Co-operative Bank, Nagpur for purchasing G.O.l. Securities on their behalf
buit did not purchase and deliver the securities to the NDCC Bank. Thus it is obvious
that the accused have committed the breach of trust and misappropriated the public
mongy.

Therefore the amount disbursed to you is a defrauded money and liable to be seized.
The Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench Nagpur has pleased to pass
the following directions to the investigating agency on 12/09/2002 in PIL/WP/261/02.

,- L’\‘m ating agency should put recovery of money first on their agenda, and it
,.\ 78 uJ ‘h&% overed from all possible sources by restoring to attachment of
ey

prppﬁruas

/ n‘;lsappro \Stad\
\ e )

Iprits to the extent the investigating agencies finds them having
he public money."

\\\ N .T I'Iere?ore/ u( of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, you are hereby directed

‘-‘.\.' .-,‘:~-toh9rgduce the“amount you have received from the accused/directors of Home Trade

R its associate companies by issuing demand draft payable at Nagpur in

7 f account "P. S. Ganeshpeth C.R. No.101/2002, recovery account

ne.01100000457" of State Bank of India, Ravi Nagar Branch, Nagpur. In default
Zaction in accordance with the law would be initiated against you.
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Evp. €. A No. ... 420! \QT‘ For P”"ate EUSQ Only

Diwe - 21" December 2002,

Mr. D.B. Deshpande,
Police 1uspector.

C'D Crime Nagpur Unil.
Camp Mumbai.

Office of the Dy, S.P.. C.1.D ( Crime),
Old Custom House, D.D. Bldgs., 4" firs..
Fort, Mumbai.

Sub. :- Investigntion of C.R. No, 11/02, u/s 406, 409, 468, 34 of IPC, of P.S Ganesh Peth

Ref ;- Your Notice dated 30* October, 2002 received by on 14/12/2002.

Dear Sir,
With reference to the above-mentioned subject. | would like to make the following submission -

(1) I had taken an employee loan of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five lacs only) from Wavs India Limited
in January. 2001 & have been paying the loan installments (was getting deducted from my salany)
till January, 2002. 1 was not awiare that the said loan sanctioned to me was from minted money

(i} I would like 1o mention the Fact that I have not received my salary (since January, 2002) &
reinburscments (since Oclober, 2001) from Ways India Ltd., which amounts approximatcly to Rs.
3.50.000/- . 1 would further like to slate that Ways India Ltd. has been deducting tax from my
salary, but has not deposited the same with the Income Tax departmient. The said tax liability 1s
around Rs. 1.50,000/-, which would be paid by me to Income tax departiment in duc course. Thus.
my total outstanding receiviible from Ways India Lid. is around Rs. 5.00.000/- »

Wéth reference to said nolice. please find enclosed 27 (fwo) deinand driifis issued in Fvour of ™ P.S -

Ganeshpeth C.R No, 103/2002, Recovery Accuuntfh]_u. \IIIUOUUM‘W" ‘dr.nv.n on ICIC] Bank Limited,

Civil Lines Nagpur, as per the following details ;- &+ ._ " ~ ¥

Fes A \,

(i) Demand Draft No. 432961, dated 17/12/3002 for Rs. 101,000/~ ' =7 )

{ii) Demand Draft No. 43296 7 dated 1711211002{1'01' Rs 80, ()()l)l- bothy/ .lggtpg.lling o Rs. 1.31.000/-

(Rupees One Lac eighty one thousand onl}t) .
f l

The above payments are in respect of the outslandmg toan. amcmnt-ol' Rs 4 lﬁf 30/- { as confirmed by vonr

office), repavable by me 10 Ways India Lid. The balance amounl of Rs.2, 3.5’(‘%0/- would be piad shonll\

Kindly acknowledge the receipi of this letier.
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N 23rd December. 2002 @

Mr. D.B.Deshpande
P~lce Inspector

C.L.D. Crime Nagpur Unit
Camp Mumbai

Office of the Dy.S.P., C.1D. (Crime)
Old Customs House

D.D Building, 4" Floot

Fort, Mumbai.

Sub : Tnvestigation of C.R.No.11/02 u/s 406, 109, 468, 34 LP.C of P. S. Ganeshpeth
(Nagpur).

Refl: Yournotice dated 30/10/2002, received by me on 14th December, 2002,
Dear Sir,

Further to my earlier letter dated 21* December, 2002 and with reference to the captioned
subject and notice received by me, please find enclosed 2 (two) demand drafts aggregating
Rs.2,35,630/- (Rupees Two lakhs thirty five thousand six hundred and thirty only) issued in
favour of “P.S.Ganeshpeth CR. No. 101/2002, Recovery Account No. 01100000457 the
details of which are as follows:

Demand draft no. 001456 dated 21/12/2002 for Rs. 2,17,630/- drawn on UTI Bank

0
~ Limited, Nagpur.
1 Demand draft no..25944 dated 23/12/2002 for Rs. 18,000/ drawn on Union Bank
~~ of India, Nagpur.

bove payment of Rs. 2,35,630/- and the payment of Rs. 1,81,000/- made by me vide
letter dated 21/12/2002 are towards the full and final settlement of the outstanding
2, Jxan amount of Rs. 4,16,630/- (as confirmed by your office) and due to M's Ways
Kindly update your records to give effect 10 the above payments made

Bt
v R
PR AR T

_f; r;%lswcl;e infohr d that in my earlier letter dated 21/12/2002 in the said matter (copy of the said
- gtter enclpgpdifor your reference please) under point (i) the amount of loan availed by me
b PN M frdm W ia Limited may kindly read as Rs. 6,00,000/- (Rupees Six laksh only) This

R e dvertently mentioned as Rs.5,00,000/-.
5 \ » 5 f;'" ea,c\ - .
XK acknowledge receipt. ktl' 3 4 q,cnff\" .
SF ’{:?(f"s'\cﬁry
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Office of the Dy. S.P., C.I.D. (Crime)
Old Customs House, D D Bldg: 4" fi Q—’/

Fort, Mumbai. Tel: 2672585

Dale: 301002002 ___— -
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(Ti-% af  9q91{c /g—z\&\f a~deva (CF) , Thovne

Subject: Investigation of C.R. No0.11/02 U/s. 406,409,468,34 I.P.C. of P.S.

Ganeshpeth (Nagpur)

Whereas it has been revealed during the investigation of aforesaid crime that you
have received loan/advance amount from Sanjay Agarwal/ Subodh Bhandari/ N S
Trivedi and Ketan Sheth - Direclors of Home trade Limited and its associate
companies Vashi, Navi Mumbai, who are accused in the aforesaid crime. They have
dishonestly and fraudulently obtained about 153 crores from The Nagpur Central
District Co-operative Bank, Nagpur for purchasing G.0.l. Securities on their behalf‘__‘ u,§5

but did not purchase and deliver the securities to the NDCC Bank. Thus it is pbwau il

that the accused have committed the breach of trust and mlsapm’nprl ‘W varet

money. p\'o" g
..--6 — 2

Therefore the amount disbursed to you is a defrauded money and liable to be seized.
The Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench Nagpur has pleased to pass
the following directions to the investigating agency on 12/09/2002 in PIL/WP/261/02.

£ “"*The Investigating agency should put recovery of money first on their agenda, and it

=~ should- be recovered from all possible sources by restoring to attachment of

T properties of culprits to the extent the investigating agencies finds them having
_misappropriated'the public money."

Therefore |n view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, you are hereby directed
~ foproduce the amount you have received from the accused/directors of Home Trade
~.L|mrled and its associate companies by issuing demand draft payable at Nagpur in
™ favour of account "P. S. Ganeshpeth C.R. No.101/2002, recovery account
\0.01100000457" of State Bank of India, Ravi Nagar Branch, Nagpur. In default

\J¥

(D. B. De/s;hnde) Teme
Police Inspector Copy
C.1.D. Crime Nagpur Unit
Camp Mumbai
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To
Mr.D.B.Deshpande
Police Inspector 4
CID Crime Nagpur Unit

Camp Mumbai

SUB - This is in reference to your letter dated30/10/2002

Sir,
I Rajneesh Karanpuria was an employee of Home Trade Itd.(Formerly known as
lloyds brokerage) since may 1996 ,Joined as officer. el ST RHDIHG
I had taken a housing loan of Rs.5 Lakh , and salary advance of Rs.11 Thousand. I
- was not aware that this is a fradulent money.Further I repay my housing loan and salary
advance of Rs.5,11,000/- as details of demand draft under mentioned.

e DD No!769022 Dated 24-01-2003 payablc at Nagpur.
DD No.769035 Dated 27-01-2003 payable at Nagpur.

Sir my salary , gratuity ,leave encashment arepending with company , I request you to
help me getting the same.

Thanking you.
g pVR , © et 3
Ty .--"ﬁ:ﬁl' L?
RajneeSh (A)(D-O’F %‘L“':‘?_;;' '52"/{){)‘4": * /
29/01/2003 \4C |0 o9 R AE) 2 Ch
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1941 Office of the Dy. S.P., C.I.D. (Crime)
; = Old Customs House, D D Bidg; 4" fl; =
5\7 Fort, Mumbai. Tel: 2672585 :
Date: 30/10/2002
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Subject: Investigation of C.R. No.11/02 Uis. 406,409,468.34 I.P.C. of P.S.
Ganeshpeth {Nagpur)

Whereas it has been revealed during the investigation of aforesaid crime that you
have received loan/advance amount from Sanjay Agarwal/ Subodh Bhandari/ N S
Trivedi and Ketan Sheth - Directors of Home trade Limited and its associate
companies Vashi, Navi Mumbai, who are accused in the aforesaid crime. They have
dishonestly and fraudulently obtained about 153 crores from The Nagpur Central ,-,/) }
District Co-operative Bank, Nagpur for purchasing G.O.l. Securities on their behalf ) “.ﬁpg
but did not purchase and deliver the securities to the NDCC Bank. Thus it is obvigue* dg Ui
that the accused have committed the breach of trust and misappropri t_:l.me'"ut.ajio- .
money. - 40 3‘3 m"ﬂ- M.&@
|> 0" 6:(—' \ { Q
a\@ s
Therefore the amount disbursed to you is a defrauded money and fl)able to be seized.
/T";/effii:ln'uig‘ﬂ{qh Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench Nagpur has pleased to pass
2 tbebelB‘Windfdir‘éQtions to the investigating agency on 12/09/2002 in PIL/WP/261/02.
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Therefore in view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, you are hereby directed

to produce the amount you have received from the accused/directors of Home Trade
Limited and its associate companies by issuing demand draft payable at Nagpur in
favour of account "P. S. Ganeshpeth C.R. No.101/2002, recovery account

0.01100000457" of State Bank of India, Ravi Nagar Branch, Nagpur. In default
tion in accordance with the law would be initiated against you.

= o W

' (\La/ True. Copy
. B. Despande}

= Police Inspector \\)33(/ Ofl/ %W
C.1.D. Crime Nagpur Unit ) \QP 3}5*"- updt.
Camp Mumbai Oz&\\ ~.LM. Count
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J. Rajagopal

131, Beach Towers,

P. Balu Marg, Tata Press Street, EQ W -3 2| r'_7[
Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 (28

To,

Deputy Superintendent of Police, v, C, o Bap

CID (Crime), M.S., P- €. A. No. Jb"
Nagpur 13 November, 2002

Sir,

Re: Your Notice dated 22.10.2002
(Ref No.O.W.No.Dy.SP/CID/CRI/NGP/101/02)

I am in receipt of your captioned notice pursuant to the investigation of
C.R.No.101/02 U/s. 406, 409, 468 & 34 1. P. C of P.S.Ganeshpeth
(Nagpur) against four named Directors of Home Trade Ltd., and
pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Nagpur
in PIL/WP/261/02 dated 12.09.2002. .

In this regard I have submitted my earlier statements along with the
documents, which may be read as part of this reply.

7. oan of Rs.210,00,000/- by EDTV India (a group e
i /éompanx’i“'é'f-\ 3\ ndia of which I was the Managing Director) in
+ % [ Optabei2000; g Joan was disbursed to me in three installments viz.,

i+ Rs;50,00,0007 gn:Qptober 23, 2000, Rs.70,00,000/- on November 20,
%\ -7 2000-and Rs.QO‘EE, }00/- on January 2, 2001, Of the total amount availed
-':x‘_"‘-'q,:t_)ﬁ' a sum 01;2-1{5'.’_7,- ,80,000/- has already been repaid to the Company )
(Sl el
e v o

S \-
e et L

1 was retained as a management consultant to EDTV India at a monthly
retainer of Rs.13,00,000/- from April 1, 2001 and this monthly retainer
D WES guaranteed for a period of 18 months. Towards this retainer six
X' “invoices of Rs.13,00,000/- (plus service tax of Rs.65,000/-) totalling
‘q/‘ Rs.81,90,000/- have been raised, accepted and are outstanding for
payment. Further an amount of Rs.78,00,000/- (plus the applicable

service tax) is due towards the guaranteed retainer.

. \.“‘ -
COP} ‘ E"’L T;G----oa.ﬁl:%!-%o sevte lo-!wr 3
(e B u;;ry?ﬂr?@ﬂQ’ 53)
W\ C-aus::.....025.}.0:3,2.?!31!..... ;
Asstl. Sundt.
TUM. Court J&QB

MNaspue
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The statement of the above transactions is as set out hereunder:

Particulars . Rs (in lacs) /
Total Loan amount availed of 210.00 @
Total Amount repaid © 73.80 |33
Outstanding dues on accepted invoices 81.90 |
Balance Due 54.30*

*Not including the balance amount due towards the guaranteed retainer.

I therefore reiterate that the loan amount granted to me was only from
EDTYV India and not from Home Trade Ltd., and the payments effected
to me were towards consultancy charges for services rendered
(Documents enclosed).

Without prejudice to my rights for recovery of the balance outstanding
amounts due from EDTV India, I am willing to repay the outstanding
amount of Rs.54,30,000/- from my future earnings periodically. I am
enclosing a demand draft (No:94167247 dt. 13-11-2002) issued by
ICICI Bank, F.P.House branch, Nariman Point, Mumbai for
Rs.4,30,000/- drawn in favour of P.S. Ganespeth, CR. No. 101/2002 (
Recovery Account No: 01100000457) payable at ICICI Bank Ltd., Civil
Lines, Nagpur as initial payment towards the total outstanding balance
as mentioned herein above. Please acknowledge receipt. 1 further
request you to grant me sufficient time for repayment of the balance
amount.

Yours truly
—
\l %%‘?QA
J Rajagopal
List of enclosures:

1. Demand Draft for Rs4.30 lakhs.
2. Details of repayments
3

. Letter of 3" September, 2002 to the DIG, State CID (Crime), ]
Maharasht :rae‘uale| %ﬂ: which_cony applieo
4. Appointment letter of 30 March 2001 from EDTV India Limited. ’0; fu: i ~the datle o
~=F=befter of 20 October 2000 granting loan, oh e picaln S compeed

27 lin alt respe W—
#7226 Copligmation of Accounts dated 27 February 2002 from EDTV Il ,* i

LalLULE for laking del .
% cpgjnjmanon of Accounts dated 1 April 2001 from BTV Indiays on w1 oo v
len’e&L '\ r2ady for delwer?&}-{ L OV
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4th November , 2002
. o,
Mr D B Deshpande,
Police/Inspector ,
C I D Crime Nagpur Unit,

Dear Sir,

Subject : Investigation of C R No 11/02 U/s 406 ,409 , 68 ,34 ,1P C of
P S Ganeshpeth ( Nagpur )

I have been in receipt of notice pertaining to refund of loan/advances
taken from Home Trade Ltd . There has been an amount of Rs Two
Lalhs only recoverable from me in the books of Home Trade Limited .I
would like to inform that against the amount of Rs 2 lakhs , the following
amount were payable to me by the Company which has not been settled
even though I have resigned from Company with effect from 318t March ,

2002.

Reimbursements{ Oct 2001 to March 2002 ) Rs 1,31,880/-
Salary for the month of March 2002 Rs 37,500/-
Provident fund for the month of Feb / MarOl Rs 12,000/-
Income tax certificate not red Rs 35,000/-
Total / Rs 2,16,380/

I have been receiving the remuneration in Home Trade Ltd equivalent to
my qualification , experience and market value and have worked to the
best of our abilities and in good faith.

"Rs 2, 16,380/- is material amount for middle class salaried
e and have affected me badly more so as I have my

LI

Damodar Balduwa i Y 2. /

"y L) g
Exth. NO.ecrnssvspseibaseesnestnspioess
Provad by../% [l LI € ”2)

Tooe O .
Dala:...o#,l.aﬁ 27 f

pNagput




The date on which cony applied

for.. '\é—‘}[ %%f the date on
which'thie applic IS completed

lin all respect.. 23 )y
Q“Séﬁ

‘the dale given to the app!
:for taking delivery. } 2 S
hhe date on which the copy vras

ready for delivery 2 3
the date on which it was’J’e%; '

--------------------

Asst. Supdl./Record Keagper
C.Jd.M. Court, Nagpur

Companng ChargeS—v——

Paper Charges —— \
Surcharges \
Express Charges "

Tow _—gh
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55 Prastom Sodety-1. Maktammpor Fead,

Bbainth. . oy rett @ E Q,’J;/%;w 53

Subject: - Investigation of C.R.N0.101/02 U/s 406,409.19_63;3% -
LP.C. of P.S.Ganeshpeth (Nagpu@,‘“,\“"" e 2omwi ) oo

—00--- wo“‘% ’“ﬁgo
Oa‘g'...

Whereas it has been revealed during the investigation of aforesaid crime
that you have received huge amount from Sanjay Agrawal/Subodh
Bhandari/N.S.Trivadi and Ketan Seth Directors of Home Trade Ltd. company
Vashi, Navi Mumbai, Who arc accused in the aforesaid crime. They have
dishonestly and fraudulently obtained about 153 crores from The Nagpur
District Central Co-operative Bank, Nagpur for purchasing G.O.1. Securities on
their behalf but did not purchase and deliver the securities to the N.D.C.C.Bank.
Thus it is obvious that the accused have committed the breach of trust and
misappropriated the public money.

Therefore the amount disbursed to you is 8 defrauded money and liable to
be seized. The Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Bombay Bench Nagpur has
pleased to pass the following directions to the investigating agency on
12/09/2002 in PIL/WP/261/02.

77wl 1, 53¢ The Investigaiing agency should put recovery of money first on their

b

£S5 w agenidg,and it should be recovered from all possible sources by restoring to
Gl :i'_;}“aﬁﬁcﬁﬁg t of properties of culprits to the extent the investigating agency finds

';-t'ﬁ'em l'};ziiifi_;g misappropriated the public money.”
Souih yof
W ST ,,.r’;"ljjférefore in view of the direction of the Hon’ble High Court, you are here
R 010w | bysdirected to produce the amount you have received from the accused/directors
“... of "Home Trade Ltd. In default action in accordance with the law would be

initiated against you.
\W
(K B.Bele)
Dy. Superintendent of Police,
C.ID¥Crime), M.S.,
@/ c . Najpur.
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From - For Privaie use Oniy
Niraj A Surti
Kruti N/ Surti

55, Pritam Society («/[
Kasak, Bharuch — 392 002. .

Date - 11" March, 2003

T s

> (8/}/ i T i (}a wls-g) /f
The Dy, S. P. ¢ pn. NGoo ﬂ\ ﬁc"
C.1.D Crime (Nagpur) (ad DY o AN
Old Secretariat Building, At £ v
Near GPO, Civil Lines, A jutid ”
Nagapur.

Sub : Investigation of C.R. No. 102/102 under section 4086, 409, 468, 34.0of the I.P.C
of PS. Ganeshpeh ( Nagpur).
Ref: O.W. No. Dy. S.P./CID/CRINGP/101/02 Dtd. 22/10/2002.

Dear Sir,

1y dpad o
. ( . This has reference to your telephonic conversion 2 days back whereby you insisted
Ll
| that | should hand over the following bond certificate to you failing which you stated
o 7\ <u’{that conseqrences would be very serious.

fe 2t tat)

WA iJ!SSF‘ Description Of Face Value | Reg. Folio | Bond Dist.  No | Name(S) Of
| No | Security (Rs.) No. Certi. From Hoider
( | ' No.
Y, 1 8.50% NABARD 30,50,000=00 | 0213980 | 213980 | 2408059 | Niraj A Surti
’\/ 3 Capital Gains Bonds To (HUF)
AL 2408363
A \n, 2 --Do - 75,00,000=00 | 0211989 | 211989 | 2207582 | Kruti N Surti
To Niraj A Surti
2208332
25,00,000=00 | 0212048 | 212048 | 2215878 - Do -~
To
2216122
65,00,000=00 | 0213979 | 213979 | 2407408 - Do -
To
2408058
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| am really surprised at this, firstly these bonds are not the p?opé’!y of anyone els ;
nor bought out of any defrauded money as clearly stated earlier. At no time, | was @
aware of the alleged fraud in Nagapur barnk referred to by you nor am | concerned

with the same or the funds received by Sanjay Agarwal, Ketan Sheth, Subodh '\‘999
Bhandari , N S Trivedi allegedly out of the fraud as alleged by your department.

The payment which has been made to me, as you are aware, are monies due &

payable to me in perfect lawful transactions and these payment have never come

from the money alleged defrauded by these persons from Nagapur Bank .

In the circumstances, there is no justification for demanding the physical possession \
of these bonds from me.

However, the Nagpur Bench of Bombay High Court ordered quoted by in your letter
dtd.22.10.02 O.W. No. Dy. S.P./CID/CRI/NGP/101/02 Dtd. 22/10/2002 addressed to
me very clearly states that attachments shall be restricted to the properties of
“culprits’. The bonds in question belong to me & the possessions where of you have
asked for undoubtedly are not the properties of culprits & therefore not liable for
attachment.

However, in view of your insistence that | should handover the physical possession
of bonds, 1 under serious protest & with a view to avoid the possible trouble, | am
handing over the above bonds certificates in original, the ownership of which vests in
me & | don't give up any of my rights by handing over these certificates to you.

| reserve my rights to take appropriate steps to get back my certificates so handed
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UNDERTAKING

I Niraj Amidhar Surti, adult, Indian Inhabitant, aged about 34 years, Karta of Niraj
A Surti { HU.F) Residing at 55, Pritam Soclety No.1 Bharuch — 392 002 do hereby give
the following statement and undertaking to the Dy. S P Nagapur (C.1.D.), Nagapur.
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| say that | have passed B. Com from The M § University Vadodara, and done
my C.A from the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, New Delhi. @
| say that during the year 1897-98 | started an investment consultancy bBusiness
in the name of my (HUF), since as a professional and practicing chartered accountant, |
could not do this business in my name. 1 was offering the services to co-operative
banks in South Gujarat only and some broking firms in Mumbai.

Whatever service charges/remuneration received as a result of the advice in
respact of transactions between the co-operative banks and the brokers was paid by
cheques in my HUF's name and they were credited to my HUF's bank account.

| state that on 5" January 2001, | advanced a sum of Rs.27,00,000=00( Rupees

* Twenty Seven Lakhs only ) to AGS Financlal Services Ltd., from my HUF's bank
account which was subsequently returned by the said AGS Financial Services Ltd., by
Alc Payee cheques in instaliments over a period of six to elght months. Subssquently, |
have bought NABARD Capitai Gains Bonds out of the above sums returned by them

and received by my HUF. The particulars of the said bonds are as under

SR. SECURITY FOLIO  CERTIFICATE DISTINCTIVE NO. AMOUNT. (Rs.)
NG, NO NO.
8.50% NABARD 02133880 213880 2408059-2408363 30,05,000=00
Capital Gains Bonds
Thus the money utilized for purchasing these Bonds has nothing to do with nor is

in any way concerned with funds of Nagapur District Central Co-operative Bank or any
other Banks(s).
= {hat I had dealing with only transactions which the Brokers had with the co-
// ’bpe}E;ﬂVQEinqun South Gujarat and not anywhere in Maharashtra.

" | state tﬁnh\dasplta the above, if at any time it is proved that the above Bonds
have been purchq‘bed by me from the amount which forms part of the defrauded
amounts of the }\Jagapur District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. and have been

. recewed—by me- ‘knowing that the said amount are part of the defrauded amounts, |
'undaftake ito produce the abovestated Bonds before any Compatent Forum as and
when directed, without prejudice to my rights and title to the said Bonds.

d5f e -07-200 For, Niraj A. Surti { HUF ),
BHARVEH. :

0w The d9pONBNTS Sigratury» ( NIRRT SURTI)
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UNDERTAKING

| Kruti Niraj Suri, adult, Indian Inhabitant, aged about 34 years, Residing at
55, Pritam Society No.1 Bharuch ~ 392 002 do hereby give the following statement
and undertaking to the Dy. S P Nagapur (C.1.D. ), Negapur,
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I say that | am married to Niraj A Surti, a Chartered Accountant by profession™_____/

’

for the iast seven years and we reside at the abovestated address with our child of
about six years, _' @

| say that { have passed B. Sc. ( Electronics )from South Gujarat University
Surat, and done my M.L.W. from the same University and 1 have also passed LL. B
from the same University.

} say that during the year 1997-98 my husband started an investment
consuitancy business in my name, Since as a professional and practicing chartered
accountant, he could not de this business in his name. He was offering his services
to co-operative banks in South Gujarat only and some broking firms in Mumbai.

Whatever service charges/remuneration received as a result of the advice in
respact of transactions between the co-operative banks and the brokers was paid by
cheques in my individual name and they were credited to my bank account.

| state that on 5" January 2001, st the instance of my husband, | advanced a
sum of Rs.1,67,00,000=00 ( Rupees One Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs only ) to AGS
Financial Services Ltd., from my bank account which was subsequently returned by
the said AGS Financial Services Ltd., by A/c Payee cheques in installments over a
period of six to eight months. Subsequently, 1 have bought NABARD Capital Gains
Bonds out of the above sums returned by them and received by me. The particulars
of the said bonds are as under ;

SR SECURITY FOLIO  CERTIFICATE DISTINCTIVE NO. AMOUNT(Rs.)

NCO NO NO.

i £.50% NABARD 0211989 211989 2207582220833  75,00,000=00
Capital Gains
Bonds

2 - Do - 0212048 212048 2215878-2216122  25,00,000=00
— Do - 0213979 213979 2407409-2408058  65,00,000=00

Thus the money utilized for purchasing these Bonds has nothing to do with

. Nor is in any way concerned with funds of Nagapur District Central Co-operative
% Ndank or any other Banks(s).
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| say that my husband had dealing with only transactions which the Brokers

(e o

EE (2
/¢y

had with the co-operative Banks in South Gujarat and not anywhere in Maharashtra.

[ state that despite the abovae, if at any time it is proved that the above Bonds ) 37’5 £
have been purchased by me from the amount which forms part of the defrauded \—'/
amounts of the Nagapur District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. and have been
receivad by me knowing that the said amount are part of the defrauded amounts, |
underiake to produce the abovestated Bonds before any Competent Forum as and
when directad, without prejudice to my rights and title to the said Bonds.

A R6 0T -rO02.
YA RUCH
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fb O.W.No.Dy.SP/CID/CRL/NGP/ s 102,
: _()q _ Office of the Dy. S.P., C.LD.(Crime) ;
| 6 Nagpur. Date: (4 /01 /2003, @

To, |
The Director,
Right Corporate Services Ltd.,
314, Ninad Khernagar, Bandr:
Mumbai. e

| /4 2,245/-5
Subleet; - Investigation of C.R.No.10102 Ul 406,409,468,34 o . m’@w 3
IPC of P.S.Ganeshpeth (Nagpur City). Exh. ;

P‘-oved n.é"m. ';:.ﬁ‘.w..gll'l '
Ref.  :- Your letter dt. 14/10/2002 sent in response to (RSO E e

| notice dt.07/10/2002 sent by this office.
cace00menn

In continuafion to the reference & subject cited above, it is to inform you that, it-is
revealed during the coursc of investigation that Your company have received huge amount from
EDTV, Mumbai. The said company was owned by Sanjay Agrawal, Ketan: Seth, N.S,Trivedi,
who are also accused in the aforesaid crime, They have dishonestly and Traudulently -obtained
about 153 crores from The Nagpur District Central Co-operative Bank, Nagpur for purchasing
G.O.L Securities on their behalf but did not purchase and deliver the securities to the N.D.C.C.

Bank. Thus it is obvious that the accused have cofitmitted the breach of trust.and misappropriated
the public money. -

Therefore the amount disbursed to you is a defrauded money and liable to be seized. The
Honlble High Court of Judicature at Bombay Bench Nagpur has pleased to pass the following
directions to the investigating agency on 12/09/2002 in PIL/WP/261/02.

" The Investigating agency should put recovery of money first on. their agenda and it should
be recovered from all possible sousces by restoring to attachment of propertics of culprits to the
extent the investigating agency finds them having misappropriated the public money,”

Therefore in view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, you are here by directed to

- produce the amount you have reccived from the accused/directors of Home Trade Ltd. The
N amount so ?roduced will be seized ws 102 Crpe. In default action in accordance with the law

uld be initiate against you, Please note,
. ':"J :' "
- \W

(K.B:Bele)
Dy. Superintendent of Police,
C.LD.(Crime), M.S.,
Nagpur.
Teae Copy Lo
vcﬂ“/
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To

Regd.OfL: 314, ‘Ninad’, Khernagar, Western Express Highway, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 51, Telephone: 6437814 ;: Fax ; (D22) 645
x
- h 3 2 )

Vianuary 20, 2003
Shri K.B.Bele, '

Deputy Superintendent of Police, 0/6'

State C.I.D., Nagpur 6Ww§‘3>

Ref: Your letter dated 10.01.2003 and 15. m.gggrm - ,W-@,
) e
u

Sir,

P! 0436 -.6'.'. " A

oate™

With reference to your aforesaid letters, we would like to inform you as

under :-

That vide your earlier communication dated 07.10.2002, the
Company was called upon to tender an explanation as to why the
action should not be taken against the Company for
recovery/attachment of money received by the Company from

furo Discover (India) Ltd.

So far as our stand in the aforesaid transaction is concerned, the
same was explained in detail vide our communication-dated
14.10.2002. However, it appears that withput considering the
explanation offered, the aforesaid communication dated
10.01.2003 came to be issued calling upon the Company to
produce the amount that was received from the accused/Directors
of Euro Discover (India) Ltd. It was further ordered that the
amount involved in transaction was to be seized under section

102 of Cr.PC. 3 er threat of mitlafmon of action in







GHT CORPORATE
SERVICES LIMITED

Regd.Oll.: 314, *Ninad’, Khernagar, Western_ixprcu Highway, Bandra (E),
Mumbai = 51, Telephone: 6437814-: Fax ; [022) 6450665

/127

3. A further communication from your end on 15.01.2003 directing
the Company to deposit the amount in S.B. Account No.
“P.S.Ganeshpeth CR.N0.101/02 Recovery Account” 0110000457
in the State Bank of India, Ravinagar Branch Nagpur. At the out
set, it is pointed out that so far as the conduct of the present
Company is concerned, the Company has already explained its
transaction and further offered full co-operation vide its
communication dated 14.10.2002. However, without considering
the same, it appears that the aforesaid communications dated
10.01.2003 and 15.01.2003 came to be issued. We further
reiterate our contention mentioned in communication dat.d

14-10-2002 informing about various investments.

4, So far as the default committed by Home Trade or its Directors are
concerned, the present Company in any manner whatsoever
cannot be blamed for and there cannot be any recovery from the

undersigned Company.

3. In this view of the matter, you are requested to withdraw your

resaid directions.

fvgver, to show our bona fide and w1thout _prejudice to our
. g:ﬁ if any as are available under the vanods '$tatutes/law, and
e to -Avoid unnecessary conflict in the matter, we are herewith
;,»deposmng an amount of Rs.20,00,000/- by way of Cheque
No.156336 dated 20.01.2003. drawn on Bank of India, Sitabuldi,

]
L
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Regd.O(l.: 314, ‘Ninad’, Khernagar, Western Express nghway. Bandra {
Mumbali - 51, Telephone: 6437814 ; Fax ! (022) 64506653,

/ 3/

Nagpur in the said account of Ravinagar Branch of S.B.I. which

you are requested to acknowledge.

Hence this is for your information and necessary action.

-

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For RIGHT CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

==

(D.M.Bawle)
DIRECTOR
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0.W.No. 002 =
Office o!?the (3 °’/
C

Superintendent of Poli
State CID Crime Nagpur 9
Tel.No. 0712-8534628- 533905 4,5

. A
o Date: \/ . U 9@_/ -

------- =P Mt
“““““ AT e Bagt M by

R

hohe

WHEREAS information has been received by me from
2 Greehpeld, Nagasu, YN0l o2-Lk 406,109,408, [ Pc
against ------ QT RUL Ay in the Office of the

Superintendent of Police, State CID Nagpur and I consider

that the production of documents mentioned below believed to

be in vour Prossession or power. is necessary or desirable for

my investigation into the Case,

\
D
e

s .I : do hexie?

'\‘;\ order and require You to produce the said

dcuments bEf}:r Dy. 3.F. at 11.00 a.m on or within

éx dayt 'ef the tlecr»ipt of this letter at the Uffice of In,

uﬁperimendent, :'-f Police. Cld Customa Building, Fort. Mumbas 3/
\-.""-- — e

wpdnbe ‘}‘l
'I-‘-_’-

LIST OF DOCUMENTS IN ORIGINAL Exh. NOwesetp 0 - ..f.‘.. s
iovad DYLE Y= 0 4

1. Ztatement of account for the period of 01701,/ 260fg: ke B30 2 S i.
date. e

b [

Given under my hand and seal
This day of 2002

Dy.S8uperintendent of Pclice,
et State C.I.D. Nagpur.
, CAMP : MUMBAT.

8.3 /2

i O&f/ SR, late cr1 hime,
kY™ Al Coralorne howar Rudd.
Asstt. Supdt. D‘!ﬂf s NMerribat.
- 2., Court Ph.2632¢8C
Nagpui
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Exp. C. A, No. '?301 ﬂj-'

For Private Use Only : G ~7-
ci_

[956 / 0.4.No. /2002
Office of ¢
Superintendent o¥ Police,
State CID Crime,Nagpur. ol
Tel.No. 0712-8534628- 53q905

ORDER UNDER SECTION 91 OF THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE(GE?

WHEREAS 1nformation has Dbeen received by me from

vogmm,qm) Nagrpud. ChiVD. 10102 . M. 406G, ©09, 168 I PC

Jiazzzc. , Meermbiat'
against -, @ o g T T in the Office of the

Superintendent of ?olice, State CID Nagpur and I consider
'

that the production -of documents mentioned below believed to

be in your possession or power, is necessary or desirable for

the purpose of my investigation into the case.

I do hereby order and reaquire you to produce the said
documents before Dy. 3.P. at 11.00 a.m on 1160 or within
two davs of the receipt of this letter at the 0ffice of Dy.

/’f‘SgperintEndent of Police, 0ld Customs Building, Fort. Humbai.

£ 1 LIST 'OF DOCUMENTS IN ORIGINAL

e 1. ctgtemept Lf account for the period of 01/01/2001 teo till
date, . ¢
) \t “ETaE Given under my hand and seal

This day of - 2002

State C.I1I.D. Ragpur.
CAMP : MUMBAI.

. e ESC1667-08D
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P i
BANK OF INDIA d/ ¥ “ (419
i | M’L |

BANK OF INDIA
BHOWANIPUR BRANCH
Ashutosh Mukher jee Road, Calcutta—700 02

\q 3’2 S
The Deputy Superintendent of Police l *:fk o
CID Crime — Nagpum T, APy G e 1M\
01d Custom House Building, \l:
4th. Flaar, Fort =
Mumbai

Ref#. No. BOI: BHOW: RSG: 095 Date : 22 06. 2002

Re : Freezing of 5.D. V. Locker No 2108 with us

We refer to your letter No O W No. CID/Crime/Nag/101/2002
dated 12.046. 2002 in connection with your CR No.101/02 & 97/02 of
P. 8. Ganeshpeth, Nagpur { u/s 404, 409, 420, 4468, 34 of IPC ) request-—
ing us to freeze S.D. V. l.ocker No 4108 with our branch.

As per your advise the 5. D. V. Locker Mo 4108 in the name of
Smt Sunita Bhandari Smt Laxmi Bhandari and Mr Subodh Bhandari was
immediately freezed and operations stopped wntiil we hear further
fTom yovu.

Yours faithfullu

T T e i
For BANK OF INDIA

t ‘-..,- S . M’::nﬁ :

SATAIYT AT, WTETT=25

The General Manager Bhowaalper Branch, Kot-2$

Head fice

General Operyfions department

E 4" Nolltltocngﬁb'.z "3 2-
NI

W g
Assil. Supdt ~0az2

~.J.M. Court
Nagput

The Zogal ﬁanageﬁ/

KolkaXa Zone
Openations Department WLOPY
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. Exp C. A. No.
B For Private Use Only o. ...

ﬁ (UNDER SECTION 91 OF CRIMINAL PROCEEDURE CODE)

[958 ) s

0.W. No. CID/Crime/Nag/101/2002 /L//'
Office of Dy. S.P, State CID

Nagpur. Camp at Mumbai
July 3, 2002

To. ' .
| & o
The Managing Director
HSBC Bank
Mvmbai

4 Ref : Ganesh Peth PS Nagpur C.R.No - 101/02 U/s 406,409,420,468,34 of IPC
SUB: Information Required

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, 1 have to inform you that this office has registered an
offence against the directors of Hometrade Lid. and chairman and other office bearers of Nagpur District
Central Co-op Bank Ltd., Nagpur on the complaint of Auditor, Co-operative department MS Nagpur for
alleged offence of embezzlement of funds nearly about Rs.153 Crores.

It is therefore requested that lindly furnish me,/ta{arrmm%s.speclﬁed in Annexure — 1 & 2 as enclosed
herewith at the Office of the Dy. SP of ,( wﬁmtﬁff Clﬁle\Old Customs House, 4th Floor , Fort,

Mumbai. Telephone no — 2672585, ST % %W
Jeei '\ 2 \
[ : 1)

Yours Raithfully, v ': _ /

Q)y\r)\ X

D.B.DESHPANDE
Police Inspector p_} .
CID Crime Nagpur \“ V ."J\
) Camp Mumbai \‘\\’
of %~ /’7/.. e m}w’ﬁ/‘")
o '"rcN"ﬂ wG M’WJ”“‘
Twae LOPY naty. | “%g

~ 1.0, Court
Nagm
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ANNEXURE I

LIST OF GROUP ACCOUNTS OF HOME TRADE LTD.
» 1. AGS FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
: ! AMIT K. SETH

2

3 BINA SANGHVI

4. BUY EVERYTHING.COM LTD.
5. CENTURY DEALERS
6.
7
8
9

DALHOUSIE SECURITIES
DINGO VINCOM
DISCOVERY TECHNOLOGY LTD.
. EDTV INDIA LTD.
10.  EURO ASIA ASSET MANAGEMENT SERVICE LTD.
11.  EURO ASIA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LTD.
12, EURO ASIA FINANCE LTD.
13.  EURO ASIA PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT LTD.
14, EURO ASIAN SECURITIES LTD.
15. EURO ASIA FOREX LTD.
16,  GILTEDGE CREDIT CAPITAL LTD.
17.  GILTEDGE EQUIDERIVATIVES
18.  GILTEDGE FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES
19.  GILTEDGE FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES, OTHERS
20. GILTEDGE INFOTECH LTD.
21.  GILTEDGE INSURANCE SERVICES LTD.
22.  GILTEDGE INVESTMENT & BANKING.
23.  GILTEDGE MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. EBS
24.  GILTEDGE MGT SER P. LTD.
25.  GILTEDGE PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT LTD.
26.  GILTEDGE VENTURE CAPITAL LTD.
«7. HARSHAN. SHETH
28.. HOME TRADE DIVIDEND ACCOUNT
29. HOME TRADE LTD.
30.  HOME TRADE LTD. (WHOLESALE DEBT MKT. DEALING)
" 31. HOME TRADE ONE LTD.
32. HOOGLY TRADING.
33. INDRAMANI MERCHANTS
34. JAGRUTHI SHETH
35. KANTILAL K. SHETH/KETAN K. SHETH
36. KETAN SHETH AND CO. S
37. KSC SECURITIES "
38. LIVE24LTD.
39. MANIRAM CONSULTANTS
40. NANDKISHORE S. TRIVEDI

41. NILESHK. SHETH . Bz

42.  PACIFIC FINANCE k%, 5 @Vflw

43.  PARAKH SHARES & STOCK

44. PODDAR TRADING AW
SANJAY AGRAWAL Assit. Supdt.

; SNS DEBT MANAGEMENT ZUM. Coun

%Y  SUBODH BHANDARI Nagpr
' WAYS INDIA LTD.

3 YATINKUMAR D. SHAH _
WSO DT Scouee & LraovEsT pae au TS,

Ny OThe &, O’y CCoOnT of' COFHT L A—s,.soc&&“res
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For Private Use Onl__ ==~
b T §o)
K ANNEXURE ‘I’ @%‘\ @
¥ N . N . *

DETAILS OF TRANSACTIONS CONCERNING HOME TRADE LTD. AN

D
OTHER PARTIES

22p 0
I) Name, address and details of accounts in the bank related to the

e
Trade/Ketan Sheth & Others(List of directly/indirectly related parties enclosed @
v

AnnexureT).

2) Name, address and details of all OCB accounts, directly/indirectly related/having
substantial volume of business with Home Trade/Ketan Sheth & Others (as per
Annexure I) with copy of account opening forms and other related documents.

3) Details of Inflow and Outflow of funds to/from these accounts as under 2

Details of Inflows
St.No. | Name of the Cheque No. Amounts Source/Purpose/
Party and other details

Account details

Details of Outflows
St.No. | Name of the Cheque No. | Amounts Payment/Purposs/
Party and other details
Account details

4) Wherever there are foreign Inward/Qutward Remittances specify whether
* required RBI permission/Chartered Accountants Certificate/Brokers Contract
Notes etc. are available, and if yes, furnish details alongwith copies thereof,

5) Wherever there are outward remittances specify the source of receipt of payments
from the Brokers account.

6) Wherever there are cash withdrawals specify the same.

7) Wherever source/purpose is available specify the complete details with the name
of the Beneficiary.

e JugieS

?‘éﬁ;&n which may be further required during the course of
a \

o, L\
I }: I Tre Copy
Bk b Ay "'f "",
ENEy T
i 2 A 9'/ Assil. Stpdt.

b ~.).0M. Court
Nagpul
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(UNDER SACTION 91& CRIMINAL PROCEEDURE CODE) Q?’/ ;
O.W.Nﬂ.ICl])lCrimelNagll 01/2002
Office of the
Dy. S.P of Police
Camp at Mumbai
July 4,2002
To,
The General Manager
HDFC BANK

Sub: Information Required

Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S, Nagpur C.R. No, 101/02 U/S 406. 409, 420, 34 of IPC

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has

registered an offeuce against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
office bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Nagpur on the
complaint of Auditor, Co-Opemtive department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlement of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

For the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accourits of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
“annexure" 1

It is therefore requested to kindly farnised the information ofabove mentioned companies
accounts as pacified in "annexure" 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P. of
police State CID Crime .Old Custom House, 4™ Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 25 8? 3 ),)
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. O.W.N0.1CID/Crime/Nag/101/2002
Office of the /:-/
Dy. S.P of Police ~3 3%

Camp at Mumba\ AC‘E';LL -

July 4,2002 /

To,

The General Manager
BANK OF INDIA

Sub: Information Required

Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur C.R. No. 101/02 U/S 406, 409, 420, 34 of rC
Sir,

Wi*'1 reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has

registered za offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
office bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Operative Bank Litd. Nagpur on the
complaint of Auditor, Co-Operative department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlement of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

For the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
"annexure" 1

It is therefore requested to kindly furnised the information of above mentioned companies
accounts as pacified in "annexure" 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P. of
police State CID Crime .0ld Custom House, 4™ Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585 p

Yours Faithfully,
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Police Inspector State C,LD. Csjme Nagpur '
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0.W.No.1 CID/Crime/Nag/101/2002
Office of the .6
Dy. S.P of Police .
Camp at Mumbai EJA A 2_?3
July 4,2002 [ /_/
To,
The General Manager
C JRPORATION BANK

Sub: Information Required

Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur CR. No. 101/02 1/S 406, 409, 420, 34 of IPC

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has

registered an offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
office bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd, Nagpur on the
complaint of Auditor, Co-Operative depariment M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlement of funds nearly Rs 153 ¢r.

For the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
"annexure" 1

It is therefore requested to kindly furnised the information of above mentioned companies

accounts as pacified in "annexure" 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P. of
police State CID Crime .0ld Custom House, 4 Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585

Yours Faithfully,

@} F'g
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O.W.N0.1CID/Crim
Office of the
Dy. S.P of Police
Camp at Mumbai
July 4,2002

To,

The General Manager

GLOBAL TRUST BANK

Sub: Information Required

Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S, Nagpur C.R. No. 101/02 U/S 406, 409. 420, 34 of IPC

Sir,

For the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
“annexure" 1

Itis therefore requested to kindly furnised the information of above mentioned companies

accounts as pacified in "annexure" 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P. of
police State CID Crime .Old Custom House, 4% Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585

Yours Faithfuily,

(D.B. Desh :.‘de) I e
Police Inspector State CI.D Crime N!Igpll'_l:
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0.W.N0.1CID/Crime/Nag/101
Office of the

Dy. S.P of Police -
Camp at Mumbai
July 4,2002

To,

The General Manager

CANARA BANK

Sub: Information Required
Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur C.R. No. 101/02 406, 409, 420, 34 of TP

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has

registered an offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
office bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Nagpur on the
complaint of Auditor, Co-Opemtive department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlement of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

For the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
"annexure" 1

It is therefore requested to kindly furnised the information of above mentioned companies
accounts as pacified in "annexure” 2 enclosurg herewith at the office of the Dy. 8.P. of
police State CID Crime .Old %@{ loor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585
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(UNDER SACTION 91& CRIMINAL PROCEEDURE CODE)

0.W.N0.1CID/Crime/Nag/101/200

Office of the
Dy. S.P of Police
Camp at Mumbai _
July 4,2002 V’
To,
The General Manager
FEDERAL BANK

Sub: Information Required
Ref: Ganesh Peth P.S. Nagpur C.R. No. 101/02 U/S 406, 409, 420, 34 of IPC
Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has
registered an offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
office bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Nagpur on the
complaint of Auditor, Co-Operative department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlement of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

For the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
"annexure” 1

It is therefore requested to kindly furnised the information of above mentioned companies
accounts as pacified in "annexure" 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P. of
police State CID Crime .Old Custom House, 4" Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585
Yours Faithfully,

(D.B. Des ‘3\3,
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0.W.N0.1CTID/Crime/Nag/101/2002

Office of the
Dy. S.P of Police ¢
Camp at Mumbai -2 = “
July 4,2002

To,

The General Manager

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

Sub: Information Required

Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur C.R. No. 101/02 U/S 406, 409, 420, 34 of IPC

Sir,

itiRseference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has
“w%an offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
- bfficeNG& of Nagpur District Central Co-Opemtive Bank Ltd. Nagpur on the
2 codiplatit>of Auditor, Co-Operative department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of

¥ o

,en:[bezzle‘me of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

G

7
iy ) T o .
{'.:,'.;For-‘thg Ppuippse of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
- Bunk-tfivaflous accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
Py |l 2t
~olana 1

It is therefore requested to kindly furnised the information of above mentioned companies

accounts as pacified in "annexure” 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. SP. of
police State CID Crime .Old Custom House, 4™ Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585 %)
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0.W.N0.1CID/Crime/Nag/101
Office of the
Dy. S.P of Police

Camp at Mumbai E ( N
To,

The General Manager
INDUSIND BANK

Sv v: Information Required

Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur CR. No, 101/02 U/S 406, 409, 420, 34 of IPC

Sir,,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has

registered an offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
office bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Nagpur on the
complaint of Auditor, Co-Operative department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlement of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

For the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
"annexure" 1

Tt is therefore requested to kindly furnised the information of above mentioned companies

accounts as pacified in "annexure" 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P. of
police State CID Crime .Old Custom House, 4% Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585
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To,

The General Manager
UTI BANK

Sub: Information Required

Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur C.R. No. 101/02 U/S 406, 409, 420,34 of IPC
Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has

registered an offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
office bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Nagpur on the
complaint of Auditor, Co-Operative department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlement of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

Fo~ the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
"annexure” 1

It is therefore requested to kindly fumised the information of above mentioned companies
accounts as pacified in "annexure" 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P. of
police State CID Crime .Old Custom House, 4® Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585

(S

Yours Faithfully,

U (T
(D.B. Déshpande) :
olice Inspector State:C.LD. Crime Nagpur
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ZUNL Coun
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Office of the

Dy. S.P of Police —
Camp at Mumbai
July 4,2002 \ A 2145

To,

The General Manager
INDIAN BANK

Sub: Information Required

Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur C.R. No. 101/02 U/S 406, 409, 420, 34 of IPC

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has
registered an offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
office bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Opemative Bank Ltd. Nagpur on the
complaint of Auditor, Co-Operative department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlement of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

For the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
"annexure" 1

It is therefore requested to kindly fumnised the information of above mentioned companies
accounts as pacified in "annexure" 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P, of
police State CID Crime .Old Custom House, 4% Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585

Yours Faithfully,
l i EXh. MO convvsineerespamaerese .."..L‘) '5
D .B.Ll)/e\sa;‘l‘lg)/ Proved b,’mm 4:?.:.12:

Police Inspector State C.LD. Crime N Date: il )
olice Inspector State rime Nagpur 0'3“ JWM ,r\{ﬁ}/

Calmp Mumbai ]
AL OPY
i —
¢4 UV—

2l

\N y 'f- :"\ : .;'

\\\ -__\\ ~' . 3 I—:.. //":.{"/ Asqll, Sundt'
\ r‘}? :'.' ‘:_-' ': '_,;/ -:.J.I\JL CO[I"

~a Lt e N-l.“_l.nul

AR / ’
L
P

B ey,
5%

=
e /!Uf)' R,
‘\\ 5
it
v
K
-_,..-/#
yeei.
‘-.c—-",d




™Mo dale on which ¢opy applisa

WOl -.the daie gn

which the appiication s compleled
lin at fespect...........
‘the Cote given {g the applicant
for taring Geuvery
he date on which |
ready fo; Celivery
the dals ¢p winch it was delivered

u-n.u-n.uun-nn LI

he copy was

Asst. Supd: /Reccrd Keepes
C.oM. Coun, Nagpur



.

For Private Use Only

&

()
(UNDER SACTION 918 CRIMINAL PROCEEDURE CODE) /

0.W.N0.1CID/Crime/Nag/101/2002

Office of the
Dy. S.P of Police
Camp at Mumbai
July 4,2002

Te.

The General Manager

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Sub: Information Required
Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur C.R. No. 101/02 U/S 406, 409, 420, 34 of IPC

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has

registered an offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
office bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Nagpur on the
complaint of Auditor, Co-Operative department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlement of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

For the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as,pacified in
“annexure" 1

It is therefore requested to kindly furnised the information of above mentioned companies

ace~unts as pacified in "annexure"” 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P. of

police State CID Crime .Old Cusgof Hofisk; 47 Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585
7 P

.
TR

Yours Faithfully, i % :

T
o £y o

(

Lolice Inspector State C.LD. Cn’iﬁecﬂg_gpll_g 4

Tme Copy
el L% g K
) Ly Asstt. Supdt.
C?ré.f:' ‘A ‘./W\&' 7. J.M. Court

Nagmo

A

.- . ;I ! Exh. No.unutiuua 204 aeelobpventer . == i,ll
\y - i oo Provad by iR lI T G PLANLE

(D.B. Des 3ande) N, 7od o 0&13:‘3.‘; a_.g?mj .

X8y

Hidge



VI Cnarues__!__p_p%\

Zompanng Charges %

2aper Charges L

wurcharges ~

txpress Charges \ N
Tooa

i dale on which copy applieg
fOfueercererscrenenne-oihe dalz on
which the application 1s completed
!in All 1ESPECh eererrreers orcecarianecrens
‘the dsle given lo the apphcant
for taking dehvery ... (e

'lhe date on which tiie copy was
rezoy for delivery

the dzte on which it was delivered

PRI TP LS T L T

Asst Supdt /Record Keeper
C.J.14. Courl, Hagpur



BN e (i 2 P
For Private Use Only ‘69{ ﬁ

\";{q,é 5 @

A
.-"'.

gé f.fp
V7
2]
(UNDER SACTION 91& CRIMINAL PROCEEDURE CODE)

0.W.N0.1CID/Crime/Nag/101/2002

Office of the ;
Dy. S.P of Police
o} Camp at Mumbai
July 4,2002
To,
The General Manager
VYASYA BANK

Sub: Information Required
Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur C.R. No, 101/02 /S 406, 409, 420, 34 of IPC

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has

registered an offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
office bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Operative Bank Litd. Nagpur on the
co- plaint of Auditor, Co-Operative department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlement of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

For the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Litd & other associate Companies as pacified in
"annexure” 1 f

It is therefore requested to kindly furnised the information of above mentioned companies
accounts as pacified in "annexure” 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P. of
police State CID Crime .0ld Custom House, 4™ Floor, Fort M1_.1mbai. Tel. No 267 2585
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0.W.N0.1CID/Crime/Nag/101/2002
Office of the
Dy. S.P of Police
Camp at Mumbai C'
July 4,2002 ? . Li
. L - -
To, { b(\ N
The General Manager
ABN-AMRO Bank

Sub: Information Required

Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur C.R. No. 101/02 U/S 406, 409, 420, 34 of IPC

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has

registered an offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
office bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Nagpur on the
complaint of Auditor, Co-Operative department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlemeant of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

For the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
“annexure" 1

It is therefore requested to kindly furnised the information of above mentioned companies
accounts as pacified in "annexure" 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P. of
police State CID Crime .Old Custom House, 4™ Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585
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(UNDER SACTION 91& CRIMINAL PROCEEDURE COD
@

0.W.N0.1CID/Crime/Nag/101/2002

OfTice of the
Dy. S.P of Police
Camp at Mumbai
July 4,2002

To,

The General Manager

CITIBANK N.A.

Sub: Information Required
Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur C.R, No. 101/02 U/S 406, 409, 420, 34 of IPC

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has
registered an offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
officc 'bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Nagpur on the
complaint of Auditor, Co-Operative department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlement of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

Forthe purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
"annexure" 1

It ic therefors requested to kindly furnised the information of above mentioned companies
accounts as pacified in "annexure" 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P. of
police State CID Crime .Old Custom House, 4™ Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585

-

Yours Faithfully,
Q " R . 7% ’LM /
LX\-‘\T . Exh: N.gouuu.n ouuuun-u-un- u 5 a-D
CD.B D pan e) P!’dVOd by-- 4- s dde qj:‘ "p
Police Inspector State C,.LD. Crime Nagpur DEtE:.. . osule /1 AW ¥
' Camp Mumbai P Jg/f"g % ?\@
C—V' C ‘/‘ ' N _'. "'.'

I il Tz Copy

- : e \1
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A . i Asstt. Supdt.
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(UNDER SACTION 91& CRIMINAL PROCEEDURE COD A ‘ ',-—-.

O.W.N0.1CID/Crime/Nag/101/2002

Office of the :
Dy. S.P of Police ‘> 11 Q
Camp at Mumbai g =
July 4,2002 (Ei’\'},;/————z
To, \
The General Manager
ICICI BANK

Sub: Information Required
Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur C.R. No. 101/02 U/S 406, 409, 420, 34 of IPC

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, I have to inform you that this office has

registered an offence against the directors of Home Trade Ltd, & Chairman & other
office bearers of Nagpur District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd. Nagpur on the
complaint of Auditor, Co-Operative department M.S. Nagpur for alleged offence of
embezzlement of funds nearly Rs 153 cr.

For the purpose of our aforesaid investigation we required various information from your
Bank of various accounts of Home Trade Ltd & other associate Companies as pacified in
"annexure” 1

It is therefore requested to kindly furnised the information of above mentioned companies
accounts as pacified in "annexure" 2 enclosure herewith at the office of the Dy. S.P. of
police State CID Crime .Old Custom House, 4" Floor, Fort Mumbai. Tel. No 267 2585

Yours Fajthfu!ly, 2. hd
txh. NO.. ./]7 ---- sore --G')guﬁ Q

Provad oy..
D3. neslf;\ﬁ‘le) | nate:. -6 / ‘&"’Q@

Police Inspector State C.I.D Crime Nagpur
'Enm Copy
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(UNDER SECTION 918 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE) @ \ ,-’(
O.W.NO.1CID/Crime/Nag/101/2002 @
Office of the

Dy. S.P of Police
Camp at Mumbai Ve

July 15,2002 1
To, ﬁ )

A

Y Nageswara Rao ) F']Q
Head of Branch & T
Global Trust Bank Ltd.

Bandra (W)

Mumbai - 50

Ref: Ganesh Pate P.S. Nagpur C.R. No. 101/02 U/S 406, 409, 420, 34 of IPC

Sir,

| refer to your letter dated 11.07.2002 and request you to provide detailed information like name
of the party to whom amount has been transferred, cheque no. etc for the following transactions.

1. 'Two transactions of Rs.40,00,000/- recorded on February 7, 2001

2. 'Transaction of Rs.1,18,00,000/- recorded on March 22, 2001

3. 'Transaction of Rs.40,34,607/- recorded on March 30, 2001

4. 'Transaction of Rs,1,58,02,766/- recorded on March 30, 2001
Yours Faithfully, ¥y

! @Zaf’.’:f! 0@ 7 [l/ 153)
4 -*/ . 'r:‘h. NU.---.--"‘ . 1?40?" (1/
) 20430 DYosdkeyte "B" //M'y ,

(D. B. Deshpande) oate: 0 /4 S
Police Inspector State C.I.D. Crime Nagpur J,;ags
Ca~p Mumbai

elC -

ASSIL Supdt.
~.J.ML Coun
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[ SR C, A' NO‘ .
raip (9
. ’ Mane 2 1t
Lt HDFC BANK Nm&"ihidomMmin&

Fort, Mumbat - 400 023.

Do : 14% 2002 / Tel: 270 1616, ———
MEY’ \/ c’_sz’ g‘
Shri B.B.Porate %@ o

Dy.Superintendent of Police
State C.LD. Crime, T 2o
Nagp' =. I T - >
— pa A
{ |
Dear Sir, \/

W Ref: C.R.No 101/22002 and 097/2002 of Ganesh Peth Police Station . Nagpur

P4
Sub: Account Statemnents of Home Trade Lid & Giletedge Management Services

This refers to your letter dated 10/05/2002, wherein you have instructed us to produce the account
statements of the subject clients

In this regards we would like to inform you that , we are enclosing account statements of the
below mentioned accounts from the date of opening,

_Home Trade Ltd

01246001

801219004 = 6\1&
802307004 T tﬁ
27125018 : ———
27125026 A
26570726 ,- .:_ ‘\-(-’,,- T
26570018~ %y, :
400317038 - i
5422340000017 1

Giltedge Management Services

801117007 P kY
0602070000885 Q) ‘

In zase you require any further information, please write to us. We shall submit the same at the
earliest

2.5 E'. e 3)
o
oata:....ﬁgqlma

™ o
Judge

~s1
Asstl, Supdt.
240, Coun
N
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ARREST / COURT SURRENDER FORM = A e 5 45
sredar s gEearEm @l avam T \“— -’2;) _)/- 6&5-7 - ),

(Separate memo for each accysed) il 1 Nt
(u%mmmmﬁﬁamm] [ P

: _ - i 7

. 909 o
[ S ) 1. I *Year..qq.. *FIR/Peestipn/G-.No......0... *Date.... 2.
- L A et 35.5‘%5&\\\(%‘ B R g e

" mpi.anumeric Code of the Accused write Al 1o A9 For the first 9 persuns, B} for 10th person and so 171 PRI
ST G HEIE (o ¢ SrhEr W ¥ e, TOT WRIER 3t AR W oW @ o Red)

2. Date, Time& Place E{f Arrest/Surrender : *Date 3“5 [“7— Time ... ‘?\ 8.0..G.D.No
i o @it AR aihw 9 i e

................

e 4(‘» ] o R @
*Place of Arrest : *P.S.... SR,y A2 BREINOR *Dist....., eevns s e sasan Bliraeecens
SR o @ O ~frem | OVBOIHY
3. Name of the Court (if surrendered) : ......ccccoveee Tovoressvesnennas GGEATERS o been s gl onERjEnn e rendessen bisas AEFEYSE e nAFS
e TR (FndE )
4, *Acts'and Sections : ....... 5’06 g@% S -3 TS % S SRUTUUIN, () DUUTOUR
G = =y ' i ‘ %’i\ﬁ_\j@.

5. * Arrested and forwardsdfArrested and released on bail or PR bondfArrested but released on
anticipatory bail// rested and remanded to police custody/Surrendered in court and bailed
out/Surrendered in court and sent to judicial custody/Surrendered in court and remanded to police
custody (tick v" applicable portion).

e ¥R 7 aEEaE RRE/ es e g o dmw B Yok Ao fd /0w W 9 ey ariRme
e /o B 3 A RSN TORN/ AMEEE @ 3wl ged/ ey Tl @ e e el
/TR T @ O Sl TeRm. (an obE o TR v af gu wad)

6. Particulars of the Accused ( awirfi= Tusfier ) :

(i) *Name (T ):.cccvirrrrrnrennes e é:b‘E'fi ...........................
ii) *Father's/H fid's/Guardian’s Name ( R/ 5t 7 qerdt ) < .oeeee, T a
() {Hyseand's/ ( Vi e U ) EOTAWS §ad
(i) *First AHas (SR MWL) © oovererrerereiesssnssnessses sttt s st
(iv) *Second Alias ( FHT AT ) & cevverrirrsresnmemsemsonstsitiessssre st bbbt s
v) *Nationali Cy— o tevereseeresesereeeteateseseseatatereRe s e e R eR b A et a8 Sen b b e R s eneaerenerentns
v) ty (W ) ETITATH S
(vi) (@) *Voter Id. Card NO @ ceuecvuerevernnrrasesnsmisnssissasee: (b) *Passport No : .......2).... ST,
TR JAwedd HHE 1 TRYA w6
S o 3121
¢) *Date of Issue: ....... g "Q\.QQr ................ 0%(d) *Place of Issue : ....... B T
© fedt il ) Remdt @ CARRY I NN
vii) *Religion () weoeerrnr R (viii)*Caste/ Tribe (/) : ‘”@‘6\"5%" .......... ,
(ix) *S.C./S.T.JOBC (org.an./o M / §.91.4.) © rereeeesrenerensen (X)*OcCUpPAtion ( TET } 1 ocoriirninnareeeceneans
" (xi) *Permanent Address: .... eevome et petpsepassesrene et et tttb e et
(xi) :t;;:rmnaqm? = I‘BSS weswl o 1€€! & 32N T\ 51 : RVIVgL T
...... . - — ISTUTRTTUTUOSUUOTORE 5 111 IESORRTIUROTIORD . T RO U OO OPPO ORIt
(XY HPreSent AQATESS  ovu e reeegg e e oo bttt sabens eeoaagiares 00 N
N gEE S CEVZ W& oty i gl

Rty ....'.'..-- > - .
\t"‘/ ,—-Lr—’ﬂ\ ................................... . Dist ; rrveeere P82 ﬁ_',lr—ar-

Myjuries, cause of injuries and physical condition of the accused persort i Lidicare st medicails et
Xy maiEl w @ s oiie swen | dodin aued 3 weewe AR R

=5 . '
-—--. ....................... .-..u--...uu-...u.....u-:-.---:'::-.-:-‘3.,;:.:.‘.‘-:;...'(:%:E-.-.%:-.t_--..,., ,.ﬂoz"-'sg‘-_@ ..............................
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Porm: B
The accused. afier being informed of the grow ds of arrest and his legal rights. v st wenino

custody on.................. (date)at ......... teneerens(ROUFS) Alecrucvcveeereeee e place).
I SR W At @i el SR mﬁmﬁmsm\o:z(mﬂm ~A%loo - w
e '%T“%BWIFQW!T“?\“‘!W ..... () ¥y ar e o,

The following arti€le(s) was/were found on physical scarch, conducted on the persom ¥ . used,
arid were taken into possession for which a receipt was given to the accused, ** admt S
RGN SREdD) G TR SeeE, W oEm YR AR T W 4 am .

| SUSCTOUIPY.. WSO o PR .| L OO L
ATUS
o1 T OOV I e L 1 | 3 L S SO
h |
ol A N VRO SR 1) | S O OO
Necessary wearing apparels were lefl on the accused for the sake of human dignity and body
protccuon.(mmammﬁmmmmmmmﬁmm)
- The accused was cautioned to kecp himselffherself covered for purpose of identification. -
mmﬁmmmmmmm@m X tUm ot 2.
Intimation given to.....! \d! ..... g —' ..... t‘. .. .. Y M ﬁ- (Relationship)...... -‘{L_ .............. .
T W YO . (%) M ~
** 11 no article found, ‘NIL* may be indicated in the blank space provided below ;
SRR TR ome W W e TR T S T B
Pliysical features, deformities and other details of the accused :
withs Ay i ot T qude
Sex. DatefYear { Build Height | Complexion Identification Mark(s)
of Birth inCms,
fein i ad aie Jedi Had. i I dimaire
*] *2 *3 *4 *5 *6
\o\f{\ & | SstoreA | £z, TSR T Az |
gf\’ﬁ ' Dy o \ .
ey Aul ah,t:\f\' R_J\m\nat\ ~
1co B Th Ty | O
{ For Modus Operandi Offences Only)( o e Res el ) Py
Deformities/ | Teeth Hair Eye Habit(s) Dress Habits Languages/
Peculiarities Dialect
a3 ey | & o iz Smiaren W | wmAR
7, *8\ *9 _*10 *11 *12 13
% S‘i\vk Aq W m—'—k . W Q5 |
/”:..r';—-._‘“.-_-ﬁ}‘ . p (\ .
..A"\ _Sucl!c‘-a,n‘\:\t!—r,c-&— — \E
S S RN : . =12 R
S e Yoy - ST
ey :?,".F-‘:." \E.F_‘. R : g
o '.; ' : L
: S } - i PLACE OF(WFTI') . OtherFeatures
e} gz e W Sy ¥ M
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10.  Whether finget-print taken ornot ? ; ...... {1,',, . "'L"(T""* S el /
. ) A
e 39 Yoo A fFa Ad ? O ‘;iE Vol TTTRETT =

1. 77 - -aconomic profile of the accused showing (JRIH TmIfis - anifw ReR)

(a) L'('j(’\\&‘ “alus : Living aloneflLiving with Family/with Associate in Pucca Housell-iolelIHosle‘
House/Thalched House/Slum/Homeless/Harbourer. g

Jvi = .
Ay .m : VPO EEIARITaEEr grem IR qTw eRi/E o A Rnera s SR T vaRren 23
- Te shia/mfees awha et R AR daden and. , =
. (b) *Education qualification {s)( faifr® ardan ): ... 0SS, ... MW raeenaoasnsnaeanns ‘@
. : . . 0~
{c) *Occupation{ =4 ): Rt S e Tl ﬂb\\z':\“"\g\ T W”“&i‘o\"f«?«hhc&mm«*‘a " nT_EJ:' .
" (d) *Income Group (SW=1 TE): ' '

(i) Lower Income (Below Rs. 500 P. M.) &0l 391 ( §. 1. 3. yoo Yen ?F’ﬂ )i

(i) Lower Middle Income (From Rs. 501 to Rs. 1000} & 7nwp 9eq= ( T, 4e9 A %. 000 ) ;
(i} Middie Income (From Rs. 1001 to As, 2000) 7eqw Twr=1 (% 9009 3 T. 000 );

{iv) Upper Middle Income (From Rs. 2001 to Rs, 3000) 9=a e S5 ( $. 009 A T, 3000 )

{v) Upper income (above Rs. 3000) 9= I0—=1.( . Jooo Yen @A ). | «
; 12.  Whether the accused person, as per the observations and known police records :
T Prismmasa anfi mfza e delin ARPRAMIR S
* (a) Is dangerous ? ( WwT=TES N fia wm ? ) . ¥e§No (Bafd)
* (b) Previously escaped any bail ? (g @riraR sriar wemA fien i wr ?) XesiNo (A=)
* {c} Is generally armed ? { 5dl waw IR far =) ?) YeSINo (avayTia)
(d) Operales with accomplices 7 { WNTRRE T HIA fva Fwm ? ) YesiNo (Brarmd)
(e) Has pasl criminal record ? ( R4 aredipht ame fvar =m0 7 ) }esﬁ\lo (Brarnd)
(e) Has past criminal record ? ( 7™ Wyl amé fifan =l ? ) }ésiNo (Eafe)
* () Is recidivist 7"( TRAR U™ FwA) [ oE ?) ) Y€8/No (@rard)
“{(9) Is likely to escape bail ? { IR v aim WvamE @ AR o @ 7 ) yéslNo (Baf)
* (h) if released on bail, likely 1o commil crime or threaten victims/wilggsses. \/'éslNo (Era/1A)
WFFRR WETR S X1 @ Sevar fiar seimnmelsRion araegee Sraauare e ong fivar 1 ?
* () s wanted in any olher case 7 { U=l FWRAA WHToTG MRS R o ? ) Yés/No (dafidh)

( Wyesgive case ref.fsec.) ( WX S17 AT 7 @ IR WSW 9 Her . )

13. Name and Address of the witnessess Signature’

(Al Ie t ongfwitne, ls necessary) - B
e 7"” e r\?AJ‘G\S\H;%a\;\
R . ()
' XA N

L ".—a\’\;\—o\.—-—-

14. Slgnalure or LTI of ihe Arresied Person,

Signature of the Investigating Officer with :

. . aimvh AfEER
Hemid Name : v
o ;\\\\ a1/ ‘b Vo )X
Aol Rank : )
Vi \\‘f '?:.\ o’l 1 é\(iﬁq)
' Numher itany : ... Ay
TG @R A T
: 'hm Copy Dale: ........ RN
S R By o SV
As';ll(gupﬁt
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Nagpur
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. FormT3-A
Alhu:gr / COURT SURRENDER FORM

- f) . :
- L
A/ A Wefq Avaigy A -\ L - e
(Separate memo for each accused) i "‘
(e S i T av) - CE'%
o

o D AT Z.P5. TN *YeareeA*FIR/Proceeding/G.D.No.1€ I ot Dute RE[ 0K [ Ao
Rret il af et @t F. /T 5. ariE

*Alphanuineric COdBﬂOf : the Accused (Writc Al 10 A9 for the first 9 persons, B for 1Gih person and sa un)
ardEn GiHRE ww (e s Ty e, T SRR ¥ ¢ A A wd gk oy Rred)

...............

Ve a

2. Date, Time & Place of Aqug{lSurrender :*Date..2../e4/8 3. Time ....2?.’.‘..‘.?..‘3....6.D.N0 .................
il v AP i dg i g Er & SRR .
*Place of Arrest : *P.S.........o.oovoonn. .= L FDISkeuocteertecreeerenstencre e

P irig =i i |

3. Name of the Court (if surrendered) : L‘*—E—*J:' 'E'HT'E%', A1y = (IWL“;TAM .........

s A (EdE ) - - A
o
4, *Acts and Sections : Xﬂﬁfgaflgélsaxm"”]zﬂ ......................................................
T 7 T

5. *Arrested and forwarded/Arrested and released on bail or PR bond/Arrested but released on
anticipatory bail/Arrested and remanded to police custody/Surrendered in court and bailed
out/Surrendered in court and sent to judicial custody/Surrendered in court and remanded to police

/RS wfAE g ﬁ:ﬁamﬁ&(aqaﬁamw«mﬁqu@)
6. Particulars of the Accuseda( e audier)

(i) *Name(sig):........... W ITE[T"'“ ................................................................................
/ ‘E * 3" (o (.6 .
(i) *Father's/Husband's/Guardian’s Name ( Ty 7 oty / vy i ) %Wm?gg
/8
(iti) *First Alias (W 398 ) 2 cooovvvre oo -...... e S ,e._("f
(iv) *Second Alias (G 3CH ) 5 ....Zerorsrss : T-u“¢66/ﬁ-ﬂ)9f?’l )
- - M "."_F' Lenantt sl
V) *Natlonahty(n@uﬁ):_. ....... 'Hﬂ%q‘ ................. v et #Pd ns
(vi) (a) *Voter Id. Card.NG : ...oveevveeeveeeereeoeooo (b) *Passport No : .. \ .2 ‘_&?_
; TR NSE TG W wAy AL AEY GG
(C) *Date Of ISSUE i evvevvevrvereererirereernesrsssesseoso (d) *Placeof Issue : ..o .S o
Rerdt o Real awm d
ii) *Religion’ I pe e et e sttt stenresssatesennan viii)*Caste/Tribe / e T T et o ven
(vii) *Religion‘( ) (viii) /Tribe ( s /o ) ST
(ix) *S.C/S.T./JOBC (ST /TG TR/ THA) L vovvrerrsrnnn, (x)*Occupation ( =rmem ) CD ...........
. s - O Q) :
xi) *Permanent Address : . o7, o of. e, . BTy i 1T VU
Gt} *Rermgne o HUOTRT™ TR :
TN 22098 VAR v
PR . RSN Dist:..° (4 S.-
.............................”..‘\.71 ...... oiRiniglineet oS e nssrananse ISUL o P8 i,
XY, ; \\;;, Rreet it oy
resent Addresg: ;f.’.{. .............. e -
WL f3 )
.................... ' '\...g_;.\f........'......_,\........'J...E.:....r,'........... Dist:..ccvvvevrrrenranen. PS.: Cererttiitteresstiteeseenrenenee
N g e TR Rercet et &y
=" es, cause of.injuae.s' gﬁdp}@éical_;aﬁﬂiﬁon of the accused person ( Indicate if medically examined ) *
o) L ot e iy LR R _ormeme MR o )

..................................................................................
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Form:3-B
The accused, after being informed of the grounds of arrest and his legal rights, wasdulvy “eninto
custody ON .e.veverereserns (date}at ...oreeurens 1o (OUTS) B.uoraacnn, cwrrerrisneneneee aPlace).
ST S wR am'*r WY FAR SR AT 1eeeriosesnnreseernsnnsansassnss 6111 TR (=)
......................................................... gmesses(FVETOT) W 'aan e YvaR S
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The Addl, Supdt. of Policse,
¢, I. D., M. S. NAGPUR.

(. -4 4:11 S. Pl.

| BT
4 3(6{’;‘ Ref:~- Your No, CID/Nag/Inv/334/2002,
don RN C Tz i Dt. & 22/7/2002,

: Sub:~ Expert Opinion on handwritings in Ganest
Peth PSCR NO. 101/2002, u/s 406,409,468 etc,

With reference to the abovequoted subject, it

is requested to kindly meke available 36 specimen signar

¢n3ﬂ/ . tures of the Accured Ashok N, Choudhari as per the disr
Q\C u\w%{‘ ted documents, It is also reqguested to kin#lly procure

’mcﬂ" few natural signatures of shri S.C.Kedar and A_N, Choudb-

//u admittedly written by them in their routine course of
h )\
Wt

business and please be sent to this office.

' 4 The documents received under the oted

reference are retained in this office.

T

Q/g{ . o
Exh. NO.ceveee ..[b‘b‘flﬁ f.wg %) . 2n earlg action in this matter is requested. -

wel Jug, %} 2,4,/ Trae LOPY
: Judie WLLW Yours: Faithfully, .
Bnecl : AssiL. Supdt. . . L
~ 1. Court _ %WW’
9 T.A,Bills Nagpul - State Exe'inmr of Documents

c, I. D,, M. S. NAGPUR.
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custody (tick v applicable portion).

- areF Rl @ wmema oRfi/ o Bl @ el dew R dofkes awrpmam: ded s oes B @ oreg o rQ
Wi /3w W a el Fedia mﬁ/mﬁmmawmuzﬁ/mmﬁmﬂaawmwmqf""
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¢ vne i ‘j' serss
0. Particubirs of the Acceused ( ariddia aodla ) : / 48/ /)n’%
i) *Name (@@ ):.... D yisevoeeseammmore st tsreseaesre e restssesrestssaerttsassnnstntitessaseeeseerassesedersanaresasnrnd
(i) une {71 ) W q__‘?7£\ d/

----------------

(i) *First Alins (R AT ) ¢ ..

_ar{ ........................................................... Aarrrrtitrtttiotnratranosrstaasany
-

i child it Arria )
(iv) FSech 4 BT ) & vivrirrenereeransnessnesiossessssssessisassssssaarss sesssesssnsortosssssssrsesssossssssesssasessaraeas
N +

) \ —awsﬁg .............................................. L X P R
B 3 .......................................... (b) *Passport No : .......... ?361‘9\%5 ........
\\"- nam M l_ L i
*Date QI'Itasuc 3 1 HEER........... d) *Place ol'lt.suc ...........
rﬁ)« e e € O eI O
(vu)*'{RLl:EI_on( i ) e .%;z ......................... (vm)*Casle{T ribe (s /omm ) 2 .__d.._.. .....
(ix) *S.C.[S.T.JOBC (aga./amg o #5IMAL) {.veierireineearsae (x)*Ot.t.upatmn ( vy ) : A‘Q,— ..............
(xi) ""PLI‘[‘II.II‘ILI‘II Address: .90 2, ﬁﬁ“lﬁ'......iqg? %’(ﬂ
m\'ﬁ. WW .............. Dlst AR IR PSP
i =
* \
xii) *Present Address: ......ccoreee e 7 4 AT
......................................................................... DSl eereceeverrreee e P8 e
R w2/

Ik, causc of injuries and physical condition of the accused person ( Indicate it medically examned |
.m*ﬂm%ﬂﬁiommnmm(mwmmmnwm}
£
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The aceused, alter being informed ol ihe grounds af asrest and his legal right:

Custody On v (dE) 0l o (hours) @l..eeecneevenerrernnnn,
i e wRh P @R weidR afan wPer.. e 0 00

-----------------------------------

T3y Rare Rty e

Ilorm

i wittiduly "

+3-B

nimo

ORI 1% 1) §
AR, (o). 9R. 57,

(fewm) By dra frm WE: T o

o LY
The [ollowing article(s) was/were found on physical scarch, conducted on the person of (¢ accused, *
and werc taken into possessivu for which a receipt was given {o the accused. **
SR JiTE W TR STeRmE, @ RN YUn S anty wEEEw ol O v e e

Necessury wearing apparels were Ieft on the aceused Tor the sake of human di
prolection. ( ardl wRSFRA 1 7l WISt st ot ek Y Tmm an

&, )

The accused was cautioned to keep himsel [fhersell covered for purpose of identification,
aﬁmmmmmmﬁmﬂmm-m:mwmmmmm.'

Intimation given to
W EET YN e

=, ™

RISTT

** If no article found, ‘NIL' may be indicated i
** T R TR o ar aRhe wi

Physical features, deformities and other details of the accused ;
arlilts AR onfi awidler AT aedle

n the blank space provided below :
‘M’ o TR w. .

"75?7?#9"‘@ﬂFHW&‘i‘((R;?'?“S"“’)“"%TJS ..........

soity and hody

--------

Sex Die/Year Bhuildd Height ' Complexion Identification Mark(s)
of Birth inCins,
ftin aarfasay giai g b v HEafiry
LR ~ %o *3 *4 *5 6
™~
T |rzys [TEN | 5o | wwEr | Sren shemR s

( For Modus Operandi Offences Only ) {

WMMWM):

Deformiticsf | Teeth Hair Eye Hubil(s) Dress Habits | Languagesy
Peculiarities ' , Dialect b
I g sk AL i 2 wadr i) BRicy R
%7 B 9 *10 1 12 13
|
A ~ ‘F%\Ti'ﬁt Y 11‘-‘&,
i G T AL ST
PLACE OF(mm)
; Burn Mirk | Leucodenna Moale Sear Tulloo T Yy
W) i ?ﬂlg iﬂﬁ' q9 ﬁlﬂ'“] 'Il_‘ A
o 5 *16 17 18 |. ;
~ - ™
_ aFTTI G . = N\ P~ A
'573(; '?,—8- QTS J "ﬂ‘a‘ L e




_ : 9 £
P Whether finger-print taken or not 2 ._537_.&.._7_9.?..‘.%'.”3:,,‘5,.... r\ﬂ_r&kl.
s AT =0 Yo ar [m Al ? GRIF] ¥ w4/16] ’

/(' 11. . Soclo-econoimic prolile of the accused showing (IANM NRES - auflre frl)

(a) *Living Slatus : Living alone/Living with Family/with Assoclate in Pucca House/HoteVHosleVKachcha
House/Thatched House/Slum/Homeless/Harbourer.

TEeinr : mlﬁﬂ\m«mm afem AW TTTE TRE/EREE[A R/ FEE T I

. TR awE EMATR i Rl S . W
: (5) *Education qualification (s)( erfors argan ) : AT e I st
™~ i

(c) *Occupation{ =@wim ): W,%ﬁ%ﬁﬂ%m%m
(d) *Income Group (sw= ")

(i) Lower income (Below Rs. 500 p.M,) all S { & 7. T Yoo dan w0 ) ;

(i) Lower Middle Income (From fs. 501 to As. 1000) Tk s Y= (T, 4ol AT, Moo ) ;

(iliy Middle Income (From Rs. 1001 to Rs. 2000) 7 ¥ (B, 9008 4 F. o000 );

(iv) Upﬁer Middle Income (From Rs. 2001 to Rs. 3000) I wE I (. 009 § T Jooo );

(v} Upper Income (above As. 3000) W ¥ ( 6. 303{;\:-.“ SIME ).

12.  Whether the accused person, as per the observations and known police records :
" PrdleorarEs 31 MiRa s R AREETR add

* (a) Is dangerous ? { \TTIH o fem wm 7)) 'Yeslean?I)
* (b) Previously escaped any bail 7 (31 SIPNARR ARII HE Ao b @ ? ) Yes/N5 (2afrd)
. *(c) is gencrally onned ? ( Qg Q4 3l (e M 7} " Yes/MS (R
(U) Opornlos wilth accomplices 7 (esuzian s G 7) ’ Y'Erlf'lhihufmﬁl)
(e) Has past criminal record ? ( e iR aniz fi =i 7 ) T G R )
(e) Has past criminal record ? (e medyph ang o WA ? ) : Yas/NG (Trafmd)
() s recidivist 7 { R A W R T P ) " Cw o,  Yesi (@)
* (g) Is likely lo escape bail 7 { SHNANTE R TR S XA g Fa e 7 ) Yeslblﬁaumlﬂ)
*(h) il released on bail, likely to cc_ammil crime or threaten viclims/witnesses. Yes/No (gaf=nd)
mmmmmmaﬁagmwmmmﬁmaaﬁmmmmmmwmmwmmmlm?
* (i) Is wanled in any other case ? ( GrUi TeRUR) ATIoG aiRs ['ﬁﬁn Ty ?) YesINB/(?mFm)

( If yes give case ref/sec.) ( TR 23 AT T T HTTI iz} 7 o g, )

13. Name and Address of the wilnessess ' - Signalure
(At IcE"tsl one wilness is necessary).

1. =k A \"‘ tg-W'
» b r\ .
2. W F I THAT T G_P
' “
14, Signature or LTI of the Arrested Person. > —

. * Signaltura ol the Investigaling Ofticer v.vilh g
0
e L OPY e SRR T
R HRIE Name:%..d...aﬁ..... ..................
PR Sy = ’
Asstt. Supdt. 4 R i, 3 Rank : '%G%? ;773;73 .....
£IM. Cour /¥ : T .
. “f T i . '.‘»__'.'l .Numbar HEI’W .—% 'ar.ﬁ m
%3 CRR | 1 . . r o .
Ragpu! e i= f] wwihs @Y adra .cﬁ%
Sl finle .
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The gate on which Ch_cory applies
for.. TZ. |2.8 . 1he daie on
whlch ihe applicalian 15 mplzled
lin al rnspectﬂ"f) T 12 rl L
‘the date given to tha applicant
ler laking delu.rer):;{:b.t) 12 LZS
'the date on which the COy was
feady for delivery 9 ﬁ 2&

the dale on which it wag deli gred

PRt £ AN &@l 125—

Asst. Supdt Record Keeper
C.0.M. Coun, Nagpur

(Companng Charges
“aper Charges ;\

Surcharges N

Express Chargesﬁx____ 3
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A SO O o
' . For Private Exp. C. A No. .

ARREST]COURT SURRENDER FORM "4"’*
el / TR e Qe AT W( :

"’_’ﬁ c— - ; . (8¢ atate memo for each accused) : 5 9
ir ét" 5l : { . m'ﬁm‘f ’ﬂﬂlﬂm bf‘n 39,
ek PR 3 o
b3 +. S DlSt *PS L *Year......... FIR!ProcccdmglG D.No............ *Du_lezf.g.‘.f." {
/.jf} _{m;?”’-?{ e@a 3”""93 i R wR TR 5 artra
M fAlphannmenc Coae of the- Accused (Write Al to A9'for the first & persons, B1 for 10th person a0d 5O OMeesesecseussss
- . m«mm(mxmmam maﬁaﬂu&aﬁmuﬂg%mﬁm) 2
2. _Date Time&Place of A%éﬂ&rrendcr +Date®5:.8:.24  Time .23 5% G.DNo.
. wR 'aﬂﬂh ~ aie £ i Y \m
*Plice of Arrest : *P. S@‘J{."\W%*ﬁ“@g .......... *DiSt""'ﬁaTg; forueeresaenssituscostssnsnesses
i el = ' L
3. Name of the Court (if Surrendered) : ....ccovvvermiiiiismsiniersesesersss i
ey AR (EE ) :
4. *ActsandSections: g 06,508, &S, 37, A QP' ..................
i A A
3. *Arrcsted and forwa:ded[Arrestcd and réleased on bail or PR bondfArrested but released on
- - anticipatory bailfArrested and remanded to police custody/Surrendered in court and bailed
out/Surrendered in court and sent to judicial custody/Surréndered in court and remanded to police
" custody (tick ¥"applicable portion). :
o A . SRR e SR & TR A R 39 RO G0/ o SR R
A/ % B 7 IAG Podn TR/ Ay TR 3 A e e e 9 e eda meh
/mmﬁmmwa.-maa‘:mﬂa-wﬁ%f. (m odm @ wE VoA g wd)
6. Paificularsof the Accused (s Uil ) :
JE). FNAME (T ) 2 oo emgryres Sy (i mer e creesessastoressesssnsassnnee v B eaereniusnsronsanasntine
® I o
(i) *Fdther's/Husband's/Guardian’s Name ( hﬂﬁ/qihﬁ/maﬂ‘q' qE): m ..........
(li-l') *First Alias (qﬁ%l' BT ) 2 ceerernnnsssssssssssssrassasnssssersnnrrnnmasssssssseariasssessanassns B..“.“..Ndon;;-.’anw- n.u., .uo:(:a::" {.)
iv) *Second Alias AT )2 eveereermesseerorressessasssssnesressaassosasessssassssssssssssifild o\tg e -
@v) - (T ) | Frde'm““a ‘-_-/.ﬁg cF
(v) -*Natio 1t_y (v .). W ................................................................ S ge -
(vi) (a) *Voter Id. Card NO' ) e 52 , (b) *Passport No: Tl 5/
(c) *Date of Issue . ... 9 .H SS ........................ (d) *Place Of ISSUE © ......ecvereerinivvcssonpisrosassiaserses
© R i . Rt o D07 BT ]
(vu) *Rehglon(ﬂﬁ) Fé&" ............... feesTosressannes (vm)*Castefl’nbe(ﬂm/mm) sj":?' ...............
(1x) *8. CJ,S T [OBC (g 0.3 S /3 AA. ) sl (x)*Occupation ( = ). 7 ,?9 ................ .
I;l ~\ '\ '7 5
g -(xr) *Pefmm tAddress 7.9,3./& AL "C.#H'f R ee AN WA TIN 9 fo.xard
L5 ’ sﬁ\ > oy -‘.
01\ h"-‘. eeonebssneaithihoseidres LI T D. ':- o? .. -
. Sl _T:‘x 2 2 ml:; 2L PS o srisly
*] et s 5
(m) Pl;esentAdd:ess .L' 5 9'&?"3"?')"&'}’ shssnsgsensisnssssrsenssnseestiutenarpsnssosiasienssiore P
e b W KT S v R T 5. SR . DR Rist oo P.S.:iinninsisisiinenians
i B2 Foree iefm =i

-eaise ofmjunw and physical condition of the accused person (Indicate if miedically examined ) -
ammmmm(mmmmmmu

D‘ygﬂ/ wu‘)“é—ra“/; ~asRsRryEy 2T e @;cv
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Form: 4 1§

8.  The accused &at,ﬂrﬁung informed of the gmundsof arrest and his. legal nghls R hes then bt
custady on ........... JIOUOON (i "1 1+) 1. OO (hours) at.... -1 place).
S ST ma: P Ry TR AT FPRAT.... a3 8 0-2, (ama; FRFP~ )

------------

miJ* {{3 daw- Hm{‘ - besarandrrsresrrsnitee s (W)ﬁa!qﬁﬂlﬂﬂ[ﬂwn 1%!‘ -.

qﬁ)7 The following article(s) was/were found on physical search, conducted on the personof th a ,.ed\, ;
and were taken into possession for which a receipt was giverrto the accused.** . GET it B T

ot sisdm e TR mmmmmﬂmmhmm** =

Necessary -wearing apparels were left on the accused for-the- sakeof human dxgmty and body
protection. (qﬁﬂiuﬁf%mﬁaaﬂtmmaﬂmmm%ﬁ%m%%maﬁraﬁr )}

e

The accused was cautioned to keep }umselflherselfcovered for purpose of 1dent1ficauon
diPW YeoqEl WARTIERT ST W mﬁ'-l oot aRite YA SR 2.

Intimation givento...

Inimation iven 0. ey e sl el g LR |

e If no article found, 'NIL' may be indicated in the blank space provided below :
**m#ﬁﬂmamﬁmﬂmemﬂﬁa 'w‘ T TR T -

9. Phymcal features, deformities and other details of thc accused :

Sex | DatefYear| Buld | ' Height | Corliplexiqn ' Idenfification Mark(s)
of Birth . inCms. : i
Rn | ordmad | sim | s Ea | ow : Fremhry
*l *2 *3 *4 - *5 ! . *6 G
Yo

TG 4.9, 05 |TFB | 510 1| S [esw) gang e

{ For Modus Operandi Qfifences Onljr) ( e weived Pewm sqodwR ) fa ik
Deformities] | Teeth | Har | Eye " Habii(s) Dress Habits | Languages/
Peculiarities T | T_ilect

: 7 *g *10 *11 - ¥12
AN R - ! \'\'. N . - 9 . L ALY s B
4 AT - A aqwﬁ
SAO e w9 ¢ .—.mpzk- | b | are :-‘J{ Fiedy 51
R ey | . 2 ’ ;
L W '.._.._'r 1 i . ; 4 . = : q’”(‘\
i1 b - 1 14 :
vE\ Lonnies ey
NEN N i/ _ e T _ T L T P
R s PLACE OF{ww)_- = . *.. | “OtherFeatures
“RBumMaik | Leucoderma | Meéle : Scar - [ Tattoo.- | -~ R Wy . :
*14: . | ._*15. T %16 I Ry O '*18', = — 4 k

SILIG IERSTT AW T T IR ) FOR P
SRR Y TG

2ol e




= L E—

10. . Whether finger-print taken or nol 7: ....coe. Shaier e SN v ... | NN .
it TRt amd e R 7 E.‘W]ﬂll AA a1 9\\\@, @

11, @ o-econorruc -profile of the accused showmg (omRnireh AT - Nl Fer)) : -

A~ r.rmg Slatus Living alonell.nnng with Family/with Assocrale in Pucca House/Hotel/Hostel/Kachcha
4 g LA Housel'l’hatched House/Slum/HomelessHarbourer. .

; 3 mmmmﬁmﬁmmm AT e,

(b) "Education quaﬁﬁcat]_on (S)( Rarforr adm ) ¢ ..., @({0"0 LW > 3 N peverrrerenneed
(c) Occupalnon(?ﬂam) L SR Q;@ Q W "33'" &llﬂ ...............................................

{d). 'lncome Group (G?F—I TE):
R (1) Lower Income (Be!ow Rs. 500 P. M.) m‘ﬂl TG (2. 1. T Yoo Yanl ?h'rn)
iy Lawer Middle I‘ri_come (From Rs, 50‘! fo Rs. 1000) Tl A 9= (¥, 409 T 6. G000 ) ;
(iii) Middle Income (FromHs. 1001 to Rs. 2000) Weid t0=1 { %. 9009 & ¥. 3000 ) ;
(iv) Upper Middle Income (From Bs. 2001 lo Rs. 3000) ¥ Wegq S ( . 009 A ¥. Jooo };
(v) Upper Income (abave Rs. 3000) T S0 ( . 3nm WA ),

12. Whetherthe accused person, as per the observations and known polrce records :

PRIV o il T Wref PR s

“*(a) Is dangerous ? { tiweas g fFa sw ?) Yes/No (ﬁl‘nﬁl\?{
* (b) Previously escaped ahy bail ? (38 SPiFgaR smar .tlﬁ'::'l e firm 7)) Yes/No (B\uﬁ\ﬁ/}
*(c) Is generally armed 7 { &0 mm}{h P =Y ? ) _ Yes/No (mﬁ%ﬁ)’ _
(d) Operales w1th accomplices, ? ( IRATRTIE B vl Rl o ? ) . Yes/No (mFﬁ%{)-
(e) Has past criminal record ? (ﬁmﬂ qredyAL g R A ? ) _ Yes/No (2m/aid)
(e)' Has past criminzl record ? { =t ursdoph ame ffrn 1t ?) Yes/No (E’IHI'—;T%’I)/
* () s recidivist ? ( TRAR AR Hea-fiw B P ) Yes/No (a\umr'éﬁ’)"
* (g) Is likely'to-escape bail 7 ( AIFTIAER AAGFT U AT dwa e ffar -1 7 ) Yes/No (E’Iumr_@)
‘ih) it released on bail, likely 1o commit crime or threaten victims/witnesses. Yes/No (?RIFH‘@)
Wmﬂmmwmﬁmmmmmwwmﬁmmﬂ
* () Is wanted in any other case.? { g&=41 PR wwRoE SRS e o ? ) Yes/No (E’IHHI\E{

(. If yes give case refsec.) (-WR B8 3wl T 1 YR Wi 7 Herdt A, )

-

.

13. Name and Address of the witnessess Signature
(Atleg3t one witness is necessary). * -
b R / Left UE' h@mdw -

———

e Ny ; @") —_—
14. Signalure or LTI of the Arrested Person. . ‘

Signalure of the Investigating Officer with :
atrrm’n dformrarh ﬂa

mmmm
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. i ~ 1. Cour
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The ual? on, which _copy apPﬁeu
for..). 511212 e date on
which the application is completed
fin alt respect 2t brl lf)\‘s-"
‘the datz given to |he applicant
far {aking cel:cergb.j.l.l f ST
the dale on which Ine Jeopy 1was

ready ior delivery'q\fﬂ l, Y R S-

the date on which it wastdeliv red

S
Asst § dﬁacmd Keepar
C.LM, Court, Nagpur

oving C namesm .
Zompanng Charges 2
Japer Charges \
Surcharges —\

Express Charges




*: or Private Use Only D ;B@'“%.

g - Hp @ | \U(V‘:’ orm:J-2
oo . | COURT SURRENDER FORM
“Sh ey — . qEdar AT e feEr T 2 7
A i (Seﬂ%ate memo for eachaccused h
(=] v . m ’f\

L DSt ZZEIG3 ¥PS... . AL ¥ Year QI MFIR[Proceeding/G.D.No. Qoﬂ/oa%;‘t: K é’/ %]

= ,  Pew ﬂﬁhﬂ B x N o W adad .
*Alphanumenc nge of the Accused (Write Al 10 A9 for thn first 9 persons, B1 for 10th person and 50

mmm@bﬂtmﬂmtm.mmnmmmﬁmmm

2. Date, Time &Place of Arrest/Surrender: . +*DateS0LLE /s 0‘3?. Time ..... veerarsasasnens G.D.NO....covrercernss
- et /wn 3R rrrtgz s YA W

*Place of Arrest : *PS °t' .32 ]5R.0 AT AT O~ v -7 7 1 SO

3. Name of the Court (if surrendered) : . vesberasnessann . “ reebsrerensrastsatsnsstne ceeverenes

mwmm%tah(amm)

4. *Actsand Sections: ... 5. 2.&,. 865, KL, B4 AT AT
St 7 ww .

5..  *Arrested and forwarded/Arrested and released on bail or PR bondJArrested but released on
anticipatory bail/Arrested and remanded to police custody/Surrendered in court and bailed
out[Sutrendered in court and sent to judicial custody/Surrendered in court and remanded to police
custody (tick v applicable portion).

s R q IR RN/ IR 9 3 TR S R ol TR A/ o 0 3 Sedg APl
At/ oes 3 T W HedA mzmmam@zmmammm
/T @m 3 ek el weRe. (MWWW’MTIM)

6. PanicularsoftheAccused(axﬂﬁlmmha):
() *Name(7i):... ‘%S%Q’T m%ﬂ‘:"?\" .

2 N\ ~ N\,
(i) *Father:glﬁ usband’s/Guardian’s Name ( R/ it / aees aﬁ) 6"?” §_5< SRR b? W
%tsl : lia:s&m BT o oo st

.......... .t“h Nowa--&“r- u . f “...
....... p;o\led bY ﬂ.ﬂﬁ ﬂ-),, oy
0819 u.u 1)
(b) *PasspOrt NO  vovuescammmrressesssssrsrssssesssonse Judga
WS
(d) *Place of Issue : ........ reeeseresesenenasanss
Remf am
vii) *Relgion (T ) coioorefagmdorspmbmensssssnsssnsnsasane viii)*CastefTribe (am/m@) : ..
()g:() 90_5_ (viii)*Caste/Tribe ( )i gy rrgoT
(ix) *S C./S.TJOBC (o T/FLAT/ THA) & covrrerensansarense (x)*Occupation { TEA ) { ceeevisrsisnsnssssrssssensinss
'*PennanentAddms
G "BE G -?%svw%‘ 67%@97'-?’1’”Cﬁ51' w57 S TP
TN, <dme;f,¢-rw/§(\:-_- &g WI’C'Q?{‘ I;ﬂsa ey -27*}*67\&/7?‘ 7
(iT) *PLESENt AGATESS § cuvseusersssssrmsrssmssommnssssssrssssssssirssarsssstssssnstsnsissmssssusesmisstssses s massanssesssssssssssensy
woE T
............................................... s Dist: I e ey 1
Reat i 3™
Injuries, cause of injuries and physical condition of the accused person ( Indicate if medically examined }: .
:mmmmmmm(m 'ﬂzmﬁ)- 1

T Jg T _Jgam,ﬂsﬁﬁ, ’\a an ...................................................

i

1

............................................................ 1

. = _g_ \
v G-Qﬂ P ae Wi |.




W3 - Form: 3- ,u :
8. Theaccused, after being informed of the groundsof arrest and-his legal rights, was duiy 1ah
custody On ..eeeeniiniinene (date)at......ccoeeeunen (ROUTB) Bluiucereiierenrerrererrirrsressenseesessssessessessessosess i p'- e -
wdT SR wh s miY wedR aRER s, Gﬁo/ﬁﬁ,le-:? wia).....0 8. e @)

Qe’;?' '?f:%'%'l'l&ﬂ‘] /JDJDT"-D ........... wm) B drq fem amma - oL

The following article(s) was/were found on physical search,.con ucted on the person of the accused,
and were taken into possession for which a receipt was given to the accused. ** ' =
ﬂﬁtﬁﬁtdﬂﬁhﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂmﬂﬂﬂﬁhﬂmmmmm&lammhﬁ

Necessary wearing apparels were left on the accused for the sake of human dignity and body
protection. (muﬁmﬁwmmmwmmmmaﬁ )

The accused was cautioned to keep }umself[herself covered for purpose of 1denhﬁcauon
mmﬁmﬁmmwwmmmmm

glﬂtlug:_t(w}x:quﬁvggo H%%%’T M.c_\,. .......... ((Req%honsmp)....%.ﬁ.‘ ........

** If no article found, ‘NIL' may be indicated in the blank space provided below :
**mﬁt-ﬁtﬁuqmammmﬁawﬁm ' S TR e,

9.  Physical features, deforrrutm and other détails of the accused:
Tils Al o aide s owie

d

Sex | DatefYear | Build Height | Complexicn Identification Mark(s)
of Birth inCms. .
fn__ | oemtmd | am | 99w ol SRy
*1 *2 *3 *4 *5 *6
- |8FY Y 8| wTGT| 4§ o0y gj:’?? é‘{m*qlgq( .
/S 6\"‘!&” %}_ ]
£ m%randl Offences Only ) ( ¥ vt P smmiEd ) -
Of KDefbirives [\ 7Tth | Har | Eye Habits) | DressHabits ~ Languagesl
{"*3 aﬁ“hmw i : Dialect
= adis |/ ¥am Lk Fic) g Gparen gl | waded s
L . e 3 ] e T —— s 1
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" 0. Whether finger-print taken or not ?  ............ E>~’-”—) ..........................
T e oY e g fhm A ? - :

]

* ucio-economic profile of the accused showing (SR wrmfT - anflis fer) :

ua) *Living Status: Living alone/Living with Family/with Associale in Pucca Hou
House/Thatched House/Slum/Homeless/Harbourer.

BRG] mﬁ@mmmmﬂ e TREY UgEdl sRE/ER e /aaRreT/aem TR vaRien
@mmﬁwmmmﬁmmﬁmm

b) *Education uallhcallon s} deiforw s ) ..., T rerererererareneeseseseesessssnnse{ananiniisnsonefinns
:c)) -Occl.lpallonc: g9 ) : ()( ............ :7,,/\? Sﬁ.ﬁ—p T @5
(d) *Income Group (3= WT): :ﬁ‘
()] Lower Income (Below Rs. 500 P. M.) %l 3= ( 2. W. . Yoo el &7 ) ;
(i} Lower -Middle Income (From Rs. 501 to Rs. 1000) ¥ #em 9@ (6. 4o ® %. 9000 );
(i} Middle Income (From Rs. 1001 fo Rs. 2000) W&z @1=1 ( ©. 9009 & ¥, 3000 )
{iv) Upper.MiddIa Income (From Rs. 2001 fo Rs. 3000) 9t #egq Seq~ ( ¥, 009 ?’I‘ﬁ. Joce );
(v) Upper Income (above Rs. 3000) 98 S ( %. Jooo Ja @R ).

12. Whether the accused person, as per the observations and known police records :

Aisrre= anftr wiea sraerew diele siferar R aRY ¢

* (a) Is dangerous ? ( SrmETaE am8 fiva w0 ? ) Yes/No (Eramdr)
. * (b} Previously escaped any bail ? (Tf SiriFie sRvarn 957 en fm w1 ? ) Yes/No (gafadly—

* {c) 'Is generally armed ? { & Ty gl ey el ?) Yes/No (gmféy”
(d) Operates with accomplices ? ( ArhERTEE B B fa w ? } Yes/No (2ra/méy~
(e) Has past criminal record ? ( T grehph aimg fikan =m ?-) Yes/No (draméy~
(8) Has past criminal record ? ( AT IR AT® {7 ) Yes/No (EraAme)-

() ls;eeﬁ@;‘l‘mmmmﬁmm?) Yes/No (&ra/<éih—

% 'Ig‘ﬁl;elff&@s’é‘ape talky ( SFIR A Teg A T o fem A ? ) Yes/No (/&)

* ’ﬁ/@f elea};édongball ]lkély to commit crime or threaten viclims/witnesses. : Yes/No (B} v~
<t 8 WWWWWWMWWWWWMWM?

'&" want dfth,ény other case ? ( 541 FvEad) whvend unigw i oE ?) Yes/No (8ra/mé@ih—

\if sgl\recaser,eﬂ,sec")(mmmmmm#ﬂﬂmﬁmﬁiﬁ) _
13, Name and Address of the wilnessess Signalture

(At least one witness is necessary).
1_- Mearmi gl ,9 as l\)‘-ﬂﬂ-‘-_. W
. Proghot Mool oy =
14, Slgnature or LTl of lhe Arresled

Signature of the Investigating Officer with ;

. &/\‘\j - :,’;'"“-zj-;w?a ....... e ‘Eg ......
. Rank: ... %.. . . X
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